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DETASSELER IDENTIFICATION

Each Hagie detasseler is identified by means of a frame serial number. e,
This serial number denotes the model, year in which it was built, and the
number of the detasseler. As for further identification, the engine has a
serial number, the hydrostatic pump has a serial number, the wheel motors have
identification tags, and the planetary hubs have identification plates that
describe the type of mount and gear ratio. To insure prompt, efficient service
when ordering parts or requesting service repairs from Hagie Manufacturing
Company, record the serial and identification numbers in the space provided
below.
Note: Reference to left hand and right hand used throughout this manual refers

to the position when seated in the operator's seat facing forward.

DETASSELER SERIAL NUMBER

CISUT RO

ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER
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CHRYSLER ENMGINC ASSEMBLY FOR BELT DRIVE AUX PuW

Det. Qty. BN Descriotion

1 Iun06R B Groove Sheove

2 140020  2* Bore Bushing

3 160021 NPS20 Gotes Delt

b W22 Alternotor Shenve

El 185109 V500 Bale

E JIM0ST 55 AMP Alvermotor

7 3110%0  Shedve Key

B 311051 Cronk Adooter ke

5 JI0%E  Fan Spocer

0 318618 Fan Adooter

11 51u%0%  Exhoust Monifold ot Shield
17 041 Alternotor Soocer

13 314309  Alternctor Adlustine Am

14 1410 Alternaotor Mount

15 SG1%E  Laft Froot Motor Mount Weldment
16 351351 Right Front Motor Mount Weloment
17 135 Reor Motor Mount Weldment

18 Sl4u2n Englne Shedave Adontor

13 470153 34 UNF x 4 102 Hex Bolt

0 94008 7F1E UNC Stover Mut

2 900265 142 UNC x 1 172 Hex Bolt

i3 SO2E00  3/B Ploe Plum

i 00IL3 BB UNC x 5 1/2 Mex Bolt

M 9148 7716 URC x 1 374 Hex Bolt

25 JI4M8E  Fuel Filter

316428 Coble feot Shield Weldment
OO0YEF 1S UNC x 2 108 Hex Bolld
ANME 172 UNC Lock Mut

920001 5416 Flot Wosher

20004 172 Flot Washer

90501 5/16 Lock Wosher

318327 Upper Rodiator Hose
T18417  Lower Aodlotor Hose
SI0067 KA Hose Clomo

000y 5/1E UMEC x 34 Hex Bolt
520085 24 Hose Clom

520120 6 Bose Clomo

520070  #8 Hote Clomo

900086 516 UNC x 2 L/G lhex Bolt
B0136%  5S16 UNC x 45" Hose
SINR57  TeMOeroTUre Sender
920006 3/u SAC Flot wWosher
BOIISE 5B x 12" Heoter Hose
316435 19 Inch PLR Fon W/2.25 Pltch
34728 (hrvsler 318 Enalne
SOO1%2 3R UMC x 1 %S0 Hew Bolt
$19260 D11 Filuer

310102  Voltope Regulotor

216453 Holley Corburelor

i
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CHAYSLER ENGINE ASSEMBLY FOR BELT [RIVE AlX, PUMP
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(HRYSLER ENGENE ASSEMBLY FOR DIRECT DAIVE ALK PUMP

Det. Oty. P/N
1 1 3ams
2 1 167000
L] 1 1nl022
4 1 leT00d
5 1 311033
6 3 200015
7 1 T1430%
8 1 I4mE
9 1 S14310
W 1 s
11 1 437
n 1 ooz
13 1 5145
14 1 310E1N
15 1 Sal%ug
;6 1 341351
1r 2 LRV
18 1 LINTILE]
19 1 90um
20 2 20087
21 2 520085
n 1 1151
32 gbalsR
P 4 a00158
5 1 GINIES
B 4 G00RES
v r A | GD00EY
28 H 91008
Fil 1 20001
N 6 920004
1 11 aosm
21 51009
1 1 3lual?
N & 5200
N 2 530070
& 200086
w 1 GO1263
38 1 =359
» 1 314388
L1 1 FLL43S
L 1 LACLw ]
L¥ L BLND0G
&3 1 3140

bescriotion
Chrysler 318 Englne
Gotes 2430 Belt
Alternator Sheove
Gotes 2520 Belt
FOn Spocer
Alternator Spocer
Exhaust Monlfold Heat Ehield
Alternator Adjustment Arm
Alternator Mount
lpper Rodlator Hose
Temperture Sender
Voltooe Requlotor
ol ley Corburetor
Fon Adapter
Left Front Motor Mount Weldment
Right Front Motor Mount beldeent
Besr Motar Modnt Weldment
Fan Spacer
50 INC ® 1 344 Hex Bolt
Ko, 28 Hoge Clomp
Ko, 24 mose Clomo
5/8 x 12 Heater Hose
/B INC x 5 Hex Bolt
T/UB UNC x 1 3/4 Hex Bolt
L2 IMC % 2 14 Hex Balt
L/2 IMC x 1 1/2 hex Bolt
/16 UNC x 574 Hex Bolt
1/2 UNC Stover Mut
S/16 SAE Flot Washer
L1/2 SAE Flot Wosher
/16 Lock Wosher
55 AMP Altarnatar
Lewar Rodiotor Mose
Mo. & Hose Clomp
Mo, B Hose Clomp
516 UMC x 2 179 Hex Balt
5716 x 144 Hose
Cronkshal't Pulley
Fuel Filter
19" Plr Pon W/2.25 Plich
Coble Heat Shield Weldment
J/16 UNC Stower Mut
il Filter



(HAYSLER ENGINE ASSEMSLY FOR DIRECT DRIVE AN FUMP

Det. Gty.
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Description
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PERKINS DIESEL EMGINE ASSEMBLY

PN Bescriotion

4TaE Perkins Englne

3417 Water Trog Mount

314619  Woter Trop Inlet Tube

SINE20  waler Trop Dutlet Tube

3la745  Front Motor Mount Weldment
514748 Hight Beor Motor Mount Weldment
LICEL ] Left Hear Matar Mount Weldeent
00098 5716 UNF x 3/4 Hex Bolt
16004 /8 INC Stover Mut

Q00130 348 [MC x 1 176 Hex Bolt
30N  Enolne Isolator

SR T/16 UNF x 1 Hex Bolt

SO505 2706 Lock Wosher

20504 1/2 Lock Masher

S16008 1£2 UNC Stover Nut

S00268 142 UNC x 2 374 Hex Bolt
920006 172 SAL Flat washer

DONES 172 UNC x 1 1/2 Hex Bolt
10093 55 AMF Altermotor

150056 9510 Bele

DON0Es /16 UNC x 1 fiew Bolt

Q0501 5716 Lock Wosher

320001 S¢16 SAE Flot Wogher

900275 12 UNC x & 1/2 Hex Bolt
UEIM] /7 Regulor Flot Mosher
00232 FilG UNF % 1 1/49 Hew Bolt
318612 Alternotor Bushing Long
T14613 Alternotor Bushlmg Short
10z here

583057  5/8 Regular Flat wWosher
S1e4%7  Tewoeroture Sender

S0E002 1/2 NPT x 1/8 W°'T Reducer Bushimg
BOIZ90 5416 x 10 Fuel Line Hose
1457 Moter Trop

002 Woltooe Regulator

BOZSF 5716 1.0, ® 170 Fuel Line Wose
S2120 Mo, 4 Hose Clow

900167 378 INF x 34 Rex Balt

920502 58 Lock Wosher
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PERKINS DIESEL EWGINE ASSEMELY

Det, P/N Descriptlon
i slayes  Perking Englne
) 7 520067 No. 26 Wose Clomo
5 W/Eng, 172 UNF x 1 Hex Bolt
[ 514788 D1l Pressure Sencer
(1) 5 X120 Mo. & Hose Clow
" & LEMCD Eoring
7 Br00ee L6 ¥ 1/2 Cotter PIR
8 X606  Fuel Shut OFF Commect
9 TlaBsl  Fugl Smut OFf Plvat
10 laea5  Throttle Coble Mount
u BI4671  Fllrer
12 BOOLF?  Perkins To Sundstrond Orlve Assesoly
13 200130 58 UNC x 1 L/y jex Balt
14 920502 348 Lock Wosher
15 EDGES]  Hydrostatic Contral Cable Mount
16 00263 L/2 UMC x 1 Hex Bolt

200162  3/8 UWF x 3/0 Hex Bolt

07 Ground Btroo

3lays?  Long Rodlator Hose

314758  Short Rodiotor Hose

BOLZEY 5716 x 164 Fuel Line Hose

57751 Mo. 10 x 3/4 Pon Heod Mochine Screw
J14725 Fuel Return Tube

200021 16 0.0, x 3/16 Bushing

T14558 Fuel Fllter Element

BODGAL Drive Tisk Adoptor Houws]ng

B )
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7
13
19
L]
1
Frl
]
]
5
Fi ]
7
Fi |
Fy]
L0
i1

9O8EAY Mo, I0-52 & L Slotted Machine Screw
10027 No. 10 UNF Hex Mut

920510 Mo. 10 Lock Washer

S14mT  No. 10-37 Stower Mub

ufiEEl  Mo. 10-32 Ball Joint




TRACTION VAVLE ASSERHLY

aty. PN

GDGESY
H06a5
BOGA5S
Bl1127
CIEH L
TETL
GIEZLE
616518

GOV W e R e B
B R R R e e b

= 0l

Description
Traction Yalve
Rignt Troction Volve Tube Assenbly
Left Troction Walve Tube Assembly
1 1706 MOk « 1 1716 MUIC
7416 MOR-207-5/16 HUIC
1 1716 BIIC-907-1 1716 FUIC
1 1716 non-4s®-1 1716 MIIC
1 1716 FJIC = 778 mulc
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IYDRAULIC MARIFOLD ASSEMILY

PN Description

1 1 bpGEsS  wydroalic Monifold mount
2 1 BlIOO0  Seal KiE
301 BIOIR  Wydroullc Rellef Volve Assembly
[} 2 BLL127 1 1716 OB x 1 1416 MIIC
5 1 LS00 Large Manifold
& 1 BI15568  Right Hydroullc Tube
7 1 E15569 Left Hydroullc Tube
B Fi BlB178 15/16 MR x 90 = 1 5716 MJIC
§ 1 G120l  3/u MOR ® 90 x 34 WIC
b1 B BON0TS 5716 UNC x 3/6 Hewn Balt
11 2 90DD6S 5716 UMC x 1 Hex Balt
12 2 00196 7716 UMC x 1 LS9 Hex Balt
13 8 6520501  5/16 Lock Wosher
14 1 GLOLBE 1 1716 0-Ring Flug
15 2 618304 1 1716 MOR x 7/8 MJIC
s 2 EG1a208 11716 Mom = 90 % 1 1716 MIIC
17 2 w0005 7/16 SAE Flot Wosher
18 1 61833 1 1716 MOR x 45 x 1 1716 MJIC
19 1  B1AS2 1 1716 MIIC x 85 ¥ 1 1/16 FAIC Swivel

mate: For Persome] Corrier Delete Detoll 16,19, And 1B
Reoloce With Detall 4.



EATON PUMP ASSEMBLY

Det. dty PN

1 ] EOE8T2
B wrmd
31 bhcaw
B 1 90%0%
5 K&  GISIAT
B & GlElM
T2 el
| B | 505200
9 1 w0
v 4 G18090
1 7 hEsoul
12 7 wBIE
¥ 1  Gl#arw
W2 0510
15 2 9jooe7
16 1 7i4ase0
w1 0003
I3 2 9leD00
1 7 600Y66
H d  BDEd
2 91008
o0 9000
23 1 el
% 1 B16535
5 1 FOERED
® 1 pO6HEY
@1 E0GETE

Descriotion

Eaton 54 Vorjoble Pump B-Mount
/B w1 376 Allen Cop Screw
PumD Control (ever Extension
Mo, 10-32 x 1 Slotted Mochine Screw
Lock Wiosher

1 NPT G-Balt Flonge x 1 S/18 MOR
O-Ring

1 W7 » 90 Streer Elbow

Ny, 10-17 Stowver Nut

1 %16 MOR x 1 FMPT

1/2 Fegulor Flat Washer
15716 MOR x 90 x 1 5/16 MJIC
11716 MOR x 90 x 3% MIEC

Mo. 10 Lock Wogher

No. 10 LWF Jeex Wt

1 MPT % 1 Hose Borb

174 un % 1 Hex Balt

154 UNl Stover Mut

/2 UKL x 1 3/& Bex Bolt

1/2 UNC x 2 Hex Balt

173 UNC Seover Mut

142 EAE Flot Wosher

No. 10-37 Ball Jalnt

1 L6 MOR x 90 x 778 mUIC
Chorge Pump

Gosket Charge Pum

Gasket A Pum



PERSOMNEL CARRTER EATON PUMP ASEMBLY

618535 1 1716 MOR x 90 x 7/8 MIIC
$000M) 3B UNC x 1 14 Hex Bolt
920002  3/B SAE Flat Masher

970510 No. 10 Lock Wosher

BlEZEl  D-Ring Alx, Pumo

Det. Gtv. P/N Descriptlon
1 1 BOGEES Eoton 56 Varioble Pump A-Mount
2 B 4Ny 378 2 1 344 allen Cop Scres
3 1 G684  Pump Control Lever Extension
b 1 BlOGLE 1,48 Cessno Pusp
5 8 618167 wock Wosher
[ 2 618176 1 WPT 4-Bolt Flonped x 1 5/16 MOR
72 B02S  O-Ring
B 1 SO5300 1 HPT x 90 Sereet Elbow
9 1 611128 778 MOR % 90 x 778 MUIC
10 1 GIBODO 1 5/16 MOR x 1 FNPT
11 1 a08EIE Mo, 10-%2 = 1 Slotted Moching Screw
17 2 GIBIFE 1 5716 MOR x 90 ¥ ) 5406 MJIC
13 1 GliaTy 1 1716 MOR x 90 = 348 AJIC
1 606368  (horoe Pumo Gosket
15 1 B1B563 11716 MR x 90 x 1 Kose Barb
16 1 714560 1 WFT % 1 Hose Barb
7 2 SO0003 1/4 UNC x 1 Hex Bolt
18 2 SL4D00 144 UNC Stover Mut
13 i SO02ES I#£2 UNC x 1 1/2 Hex Bolt
20 2 B00T W, 10 UMF Hex Wut
11 4721 o, 10-32 Boll Jolnmt
i Ll SR000 177 SAE Flot Wagher
1  B0eRYe  Charge Pum
1 GlElle 7716 MOR x 90 x 9716 WIIC
25 1 914027 Wo, 10-32 Stover Hut
1
2
2
2
1
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EUNDSTRAND FUMF ASSEMBLY

L]
BOGAES
arFaes
BB
BL04LG
B1RIET
h1E1TE
670219
505200
BOGEET
618090
518183
GLHITR
G6lllza
00130
18563
F1a560
00003
15000
00766
00267
G15008
SP0004
GOGHE]
Uy
BANL]
205110
G1R114
G207
apoazr
903693
IunZT
20510
bldm)

Description
Sundstrond 25 Serles Punp
A/8 UNC = 1 %% Allen Cop Screw
Pump Contral Lever Extension
1,48 Ceszna Pump
Lock Washer
1" u-Bolt Flonge x 1 5/16 MOR
O-Ring
1 NPT x 90° Street Elbow
1.08 Chirge Pump
1 5416 MOR x 1 FRPT
T/B MR x 80P 3/u RUIC
1 516 MOR x 507 1 5716 MJIC
708 MOR w90 7R MIIC
38 UMC % 1 14 Hex Bolt
1 1416 M08 x 50% 1 Hose Barb
1L WPT & | Hose Barh
174 UNC x 1 Hex Bolt
LAy UNC Stover Rt
12 UNC x 1 344 Hex Bolt
172 UNC x 2 Hex Bolt
1/2 UNC Lock Wt
142 Flat Washer
Charge Pum Gosket
Mo, 10-32 Boll Joing
1/2 Regulor Flot Wosher
1 NPT x 459 Strest Elhow
7716 WOR x 90% /16 MUIC
I/% ZAF Flot Wosher
Mo, 10 UNF Hex Mut
Ko, 10-52 & 1 Slotted Mochine Scres
Ko, 10-32 Stover mut
Ko, 10 Lpck Mosher
O-Ring Aux. Pumo
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RADIATOR AMD OIL COOLER ASSEMELY

Met. @ty, PN Description

1 1 Ji4aF7  Roglotor And 011 Cooler Mount Weldment
2 1 3iasd0  Rodiotor shrouwd - Chrvsler

3 I 4791 Rodlotor

Ll i | 519357 Radlator Cap

5 1 319559  Rodlator Droin Cock

§ 10  4TODBE  1/4 UWC Mutsert

! i S0 374 NPT Close Nlpple

B 1 504955 /4 MPT Ploe Wipole

3 2 505200 1 NPT x 90 Street Elbow

10 1 A 1 NPT To 3/G HPT Reducer Bushing
11 1 G10305 34 NPT = 90w 344 MUIC

12 1 B1&059 374 NPT x 778 MJIC

13 1 E18058 011 Coaler

15 1 716000 I NPT x 90 x 3/4 Hose Barb

15 2 65979 I° Wide x W) Long Foom

16 ] SO0064 5/16 UNC x 374 Wex Bolt

I W28 3/8 INC = %/G Hex Bolt

—
[

14002 5416 UNC Stover Wut

20001  5/16 SAE Flat washer
20002 /8 SAE Flot Wosher
314480 Slde Scresn Weldnent
Myx89  Top Screen Weldment
520018 142 1.D. Cushlon Moze Clamo
4rnI1E 174 UNC = 374 Flomged Bolt
900129 3B UNC x 1 Hex Balt
L4005 3B UNC Stover Nut

34768  Rodiotor Shroud - Perking
ST00AT Mo, 20 Hose Clomp

el Rodiotor Recovery Tonk
900003 174 UNC x 1 Hex Bolt
L4000 174 UNC Stover Nut
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FLOW DIVIDER ASSEMBLY

PN
Rui5a1
SODO00
V]
GOGars
BOTS0N
607517
GiBO72
618107
518273
[ B F. 5 rF
GlB579
618310
SOD00S
S00003
14000
20000

=

Dezoil L2 13 Used With Ootions That Use Tasseltrol.

bescriation
Flow Oivider Mounting Bracket
142 NPT Hew Ploe Wipole
L WFT = 374 NPT Reducer Bushlng
DGuG Flow Divider
BED Flow Diwider
Relicl Yalve
IR MOR & L5 FRRT
Gr16 MJIC ® 90 ¥ 152 WPT
1 1716 WIEC = 90 » 7/8 MOR
L 5716 MIIC = 1 NPT
1 116 FJIC Swivel x 3/0 WRT
916 MIIC x 778 MOR
174 UKC x 7 3/4 Hex Boll
L imC x 1 Hex Bolt
14 UNC Stover Mut
174 SAE Flot Wosher
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FLW DIVIDER ASSEMBLY

PiN
607518
611126
B18011
BIE1ES
618510
BTS04

Descriotion
Flow Divider BGRSE
7/3 MOR x 748 MJIC
TH NPT & 9716 MG
708 moR x 90 SAy maIc
778 MOR & 916 MJIC
B50 Flow Divider

T T Ty T

[et.

10

12
3
it

Qty.

b B B ) P e B

SOLENDID VALVE ASSEMBLY

L]
GO
LRl
200013
18002
BOBESE
qlanzy
B10302
Bil1Z1

Pescrlpllon
F10-3! & ? Slotted Round keod Screw
o/16 MG x 1 58 B.C, x 3 Lomg
Spacer
5/16 UMC Lock Mut
Solenpld Mount
F10-32 Stover Nut
Wydroul IC Solencld Wolwe
1/a NPT ¥ 9/16 MIIC
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POSITRACTICN VALVE ASSEMBLY

PSR
Gl0NGE
618588
518585
RIRILZ
018535
3u1sa2
L70l1E
LFLi1FI
610470
GI4ESS
BLIRIZT
505213
610305
618178
618470
L0065
00070
200071
Q15007
=200al1

Bescrint]on
Positraction Valve 20 Gallon
1 1/16 FIIC Swivel x 1 5/16 MOR
T/ MIC » 90 x 1 5/16 MOR

1 5716 MR % | 1/16 FOR

1 1706 MOR x 90 x 778 MJIC
Positroction Volve Mount

174 UKL x 345 Flonged Hex Balt
1/4 UNGC Flonged Hex Bolt
Pesltraction volve 60 Gollon
Stee] Plpe Tee Weldwent

1 5716 MIIC x 1 NPT

1 NPT To 34 NPT Recucer Bushing
B4 MIIC x 30 x 3% NPT
15716 RJIC x 90 x 1 5/16 MOR
Iy MITC = 1 516 MOR

S/16 UNC X 1 Wex Bolt

E/16 UM x 2 172 Bex Bolt
5706 URC x 7 54 Hox Bolt
5/06 UNC Stover Mut

571G SAE Flar washer

¢
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GAS EMGINE EXIAUST PIPE ASSEMBLY

B
=
-

F - i

(7]
Sbll8%
361190
14735
IS
19w
516735
31359
0265
916008
S02EY

pescription
Moin Frome Tle Plote
Mofn Frome Reair Tle Angle
Exhoust Plpe Flange
Rlgnt Exnoust Ploe
Murfler
Left Exhoust Pipe
Meot Shislo
172 MG x 1 1/2 tew Bolt
L/2 UNC Lock Nut
177 IMC x 1 LG hex Balt

Det. Qty.

b |
12
13
15
15

DIEZEL EMGINE EXHAUST PIPE ASSEMBLY

1

-

PR
S15557
F14755
Harsg
hr32le
Rlu55a

Description
Rain Cop
Exhaust Ploe Mounting Brocker
Exhoust Ploe weldment
2,50 Mufflar Clom
Muffier
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DETASSELER AND PERSOMREL CARRIER

FROMT SLANTED LEG ASSEMELY
Det. Oy, PN Description
Lt %Frﬁlsﬁ?m" ] ?fhmruitmmt
L Frpat | t Slont Leg Weloment
i frite o fle
i t P’rmt ter ‘I-Ln t
L Frpat Leo outer ; W t
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REAR ELANTED LEG ASSEMELY

C R R T e e e o ]

PéN
357605
IETREY
LER
G008
611125
E111%%
BUOS?
BlENSE
870151
90013
DO0EER
s
BEUH0S
3568315
00337
21010

frif == TSP

o

bescriprlon
Risht Regr A-flount Slont Leg Weldment
Left Reor A-Fount Slont Leg Weldeent
Taroue Hub
sungstrond 15 Series Wneel Motor
T/4 MOR % 3hu UIC
/% MOR Plug
1/7-20 x 607 Wheel But
540 NOR-u5%-9716 MIIC
O-Ring
348 UNC w1 1/ hex Bolt
5/8 UNC x 1 1/2 Hex Boll
/8 Lnck Wosher
S4B Lotk Wosher
Rear Lea Too Keeper Plote
5/8 UNC x 7 172 Hex Bolt
5/B UNC Lock Kut




FRONT STRATGHT LEG ASSEMBLY

7 1418 u::;::m;l G, Woshe i S—
Right Front Mf-rsi"?i h ﬂﬁ‘m?@
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Det. Guy. PN
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% 4 5/1B O-Ring
EH I%gu: 3% hex Baln
x 1 Hex Bolt
i twgzmut
lat Washer
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HEAR STRALGHT LEG ASSEMELY

L]

I57EIY
I
437617
610029
6i1125
11159
HAG4H
B2u052
870151
900130
00353
Lrlip i
H20505
58315
900827
014010

Pescription
Riaht Beor A-fount Siroight Leg Weldment
Left Hear A-Rount Stralaht Len Weloment
Tarque b
Sundstrond 15 Series Whesl Rotor
36 MOR - 3/ NG
T/n NOH Plisg
36 HOk=450-9/16 MIIC
Liz=20 x 60° wneel Hut
0-Bing
3/8 UNC x 1 174 Hex Bolt
5/8 UNC ® } 172 Hex Bolt
/8 Lock Wosher
5/8 Lock Wosher
Bear Len Top Keeper Plote
58 UNC x T 142 lex Bolt
578 UNC Lock Mut

g —
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PERSONNEL CARRIER REAR SLANTED LEG ASSEMBLY

e e

™

(L]
T2
%It
Gl02el
610031
B1EATS
ELLL5S
B2u052
B1BLEE
BrO155
200130
500338
2000
920505
358315
SOORZT
915010

Descriotion
Right Regr B-Moumt Slont Leg Weldeent
Left Rear B-Mount Slont Leg Weldment
Toroue Hub 24 To 1
Sundstrond 18 Serles Wheel Motor
1 5416 MOR x 90 « 37U MIIC
Y MR Pl
1/2-20 x Mheal Nut
G MR w45 x 9716 MIIC
G x4 316 O=-Ring
12 NG x 2 tex Bolt
S/B INC x 1 342 Hex Bolt
172 SAE Flot Wosher
5/8 Lock Wosher
Bear Leg Top Keeper Plote
S/ INC x 7 1/7 Hex Bolt
SFB UNC Lock Muk




TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEFBLY

Det. dty. PN Description

1 1 230201 11,2 = 24 Trocilor Tlre
2 1 AINEND Whee] Weldeent

5 1 R09S Whea] Bolt Tornue Decal
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STALK GUIDE ASSEMBLY

PN
Ga2164s
652208
SO029
G100
Fazll
BEIZIZ

Description
Left Stolk Guide Weldment
Right Stolk Gulide Weldment
378 UNC ¥ 1 Hex Bolt
578 UNC Staver Rut
Right Front Leg Stolk Gulde
Left Front Leg Stolk Gulde
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FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY

P Description
291428 Fuel Sender

NI Ko, B ox 142 Pon Heod Metol Screw
s0Ll02 L' Ploe Plua

ESD14sD 176 NPT x50 Street Elbow
Taluny Fuel Taonk wWeldnent
TeL00  Gos lmp

TEEROR 176 NPT u 5/15 Hose Barb
Teluns Fuel Tonk Band wWeldment
760451  Fuel Tonk Crodie Weldment
S1E004 3/ UNC Stover Myt
1008 L2 UNC Stover Mut

Q00263 L/2 UMC x 1 Hex Bolt
315612 Gos Ling Filter

520140 Ka. 4 Rose Clomo

GO1138 5716 x 3 Fuel Line Hose
EDL2%T E/LS x 120 Fuel Llne Hose
BIDNI1  Fuel Selectar walve
GOL2E3 /16 x 104 Foel Line Hose
S00002 176 IMC = /% Hex Bolt
G1R000 1% UNG Stover Mut

frems 13,16,15,16,17,19, And 20 Are Used With
Sl lary Fuel Tonk.

Far Diesel Ootion Reploce Detall 3 With (1) OF
Detall & And 7,



[ETASSELER HYDEAULIC TANK ASSEMELY

7

Bescript on
L'y NPT :: l tose Boro

1
ir .:‘ETHP& i ﬂl Steert Elbow

Bresss !é}..g
fm Ko

1 RFT Ta !_.-’ﬁ e Buahilng
i w1 ploe lee
i %n ’ru X 9/16 MIC

i
14

T T €0 D H‘th—m‘wﬂhﬂﬂ‘w =

[EHIPESENES ~ M A S AL (e =2

3 = Foeu i it

P e g T T T A
S = = T

=




PERSONNEL CARRIER HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMELY

Eescript lon
l.rq : :I Hose Borb

f w“ Street Eibow
nm sr

] thiihi'udﬂ

r Bushing

1
AT

."I HPI.E

5

Yy :Pk;ir"nm t]mg Plote Gosket
E
k3

L

Pl et
lﬂgr%; ?ﬂ!g lpe Mipple
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STEERING CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

PN
611122
B20089
G20L48
G010
620129
E29028
EI9618
EZ9616
70025
Brozi0
Brazla
B30210
ERIT1E
S1a008
00337
S18000

=

bt e et B et e o et i o s e et BT

Descriptlion
14 NPT x 90%: 9/16 MJIC
Stesring Cylinder Tube Weldment
Sveering Cylinoer Shaft weloment
Glond
Plstion
Wiper
Wear Ring
Pistion Seal
1 316 ¥ 1 516 O-Ring
374 x 1 Meoprene O-RIing
1 1/6 x 1 172 Recorene O-Ring
544 x 1 Bock-Up Wosher
1178 x 1 1/2 Bock-Up wWosher
1/2 UNF Lock Mut
S8 UMC x 2 304 hex Bolt
58 UMC Lock Wut

Cylinder Assembly With Flttings 620080,
Senl Kit 620998
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TIE B ASSEMBLY
L] Pescription
TURI5E Femle Socket Assembly
JUER0Y  The Roo Outer Tube Weldment
745206 Tle Rod [mner Tube - Slont Leg
Junaor The Apd Inner Shoft
g Ti# Rod Clome
471021 Greose Zerk
Lrpoaz 178 ¢ 1 172 Cotter Pin
GO01%% 37 UNC x 2 374 Hex Bolt
Giu00e 378 UNC Lock Mt
BII0L0 5B UKF Slotted Hex Mut
FaaTin Tie Rod StltPener Angle
00134 378 URC x 2 1/2 Wex Balt
Tudhaz Inner Tie Aod Tube - Stroloht Leg
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DPERATOR STATION ASSEMALY

/N
350002
Ja1X36
JG1368
00000
916000
003
a0z
316004
20000
20510
S00128
59572
290007
xias
B2E108
BO0ES
Q4008
urass
40LB
470086
BI6026
E59564
Fly0y
Bulhly
Hiuls
00064
00067
16007
659600
520021
653573
20062N
01064
00065
10002
urzaa}
JudG5s
4E3057
TIO00%
291083

Tescription
Spat
Seot Moont eldmant
Deergtor Statlon Weldment
LAY INC ® 172 Hex BRolt
LAy UNC Lotk Mut
144 UNC = 5/% Hex Bolt
FLO-37 Lock Nut
578 UNC Lock Mt
174 Flat Washer
P10 Lock Washer
578 UNC x 3/9 hex Bolt
Right Outside Stotion Ponel
Ground Stron
Enaine lsalatar
Eroke Lever Assembly
LA2 IMC x 7 374 Hex Balt
/2 NC Lotk Mut
140 x %44 Self-Tapoing
15 UNC ® 3/4 Flonged Hex Bolt
174 UNC Mutsart
180" Broke (oble
Lower Conopy Deflector
Ooeratar Stotion Step Weldment
Front Operator Stotlon Step Broce
Rear Qpergtor Stotlon Step Broce
5716 UNC x 374 Hew Bolt
5/16 UNC % 1 1/2 wex Bolt
5/16 UNC Lock Wut
Left Queisice Stotlon Ponel
1* Cughion Clomp
2" Wide Fomm
Troction Volve Switch
5716 URC & 3/4% Corrioge Bolt
5/16 UmC x 1 Hex Bolt
5/16 UWC Wex Mut
¥10-32 x 3/% Pon Heod Mochime Scres
Floor Switch Mount Weldment
Reguilar Flot wWosher
LfE SAE Flot wosher
Adjustoble Light
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COMSOLE ASSEMELY
pet. Oty. P/ Descrition
1 1 ZI006E Two Fosition Light Switch
H 1 Fa0ounl Fuel Gouge
3 2 FHE00M 20 AMP Fuse
§ 2 M80ll  Fuse Molder
H 5 Foam2 Toggle Smltch
B 1 321000 lonitlen Switch - Chrysler
T 1 M8 Console Weldment
B 3 W05 Indicator Light
£l 7 B7000L Fubber Boot
10 1 650786 [ndicotor Light Sun Shield
11 1 Janiol (hoke Contral
1z 1 GlO4l2  Tooole Switch Fuel Volve
1% 2 520000 L/G SAE Flot Wosher
1 1 oy Flosher
15 1 ol L] Hour Meter
16 1 &3 Temperture Gouge
1Ir 1o LTN0ES 174 INC Rutsert
18 10 GfOLZ2 L/% UNC x 142 Flonged Hex Balt
18 10 70121 L7520 Flanoed Mut
0 1 LaRgal T8 1.0, » 1 348 0.0, Washer
71 7 WS4 B/32 x N/H Metol Screw
2 1 36075 fgniticn SWitch - Perking
31 RanSs Coo Ple
L 1 E7&000 Soeedong Ler
35 1  HII0N  MPH L RPA Toggle Switch

- g

Wote: Item 12 14 Used With The Right Fuel Tonk Ootlon.
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HYDROSTATIC LEVER ASSEMBLY

Det. Qtv. PN
1 1 50
4 1 BulER
3 @ 900000
L] L] GL4000
5 & 4Pl
B 1 ¥l
7 1 GOG3N
8 1 7as0s
5 1 50303
o 7  ser
11 9ae?
2 o9000d3
15 7 90072
M 2 araeEs
151 5006
B B 520000
i 1 o0l
8 2 G20510

Descrigtion
Mvdrostetic Contral Lever mMount
Console Throttle Coble Brockat
LG NG x 172 Hex Bolt
L NG Stover Mut
L/e-20 x 1/2 Flonoed Wix Bolt
Wo, 10-%2 Ball Jolint
Contral Leves
Hydrostatic Cable 95°
Mo, 10-32 % 1 Round Heod Screw
Mo 10 DMF Bes Wut
ME. 10-%F Stover Hut
L/ UNC % 1 Hex Bolt
No, B-33 How Wut
No. B-32 x 1 178 Hex Heod Mochine Screw
Micro Switch
L/% SAE Flou Wosher
W, B SAE Flot Wosher
Wa. IO Lotk Washer
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THROTTLE LEVER ASSEMELY

PN
Il18E
uryazl
4001
659292
TES003
Tahoun
TE50uG
00000
00170
G035
pilery
14000
920510
FLU00%
Ty
20002
Tas05

Description
Throttle Coble Mount Anole
Mo, 10-12 Boll Jalnt
sering
1778 Dlo, Ball Volve
Throttle Coble 113* - Chrysler
Throttle Lever weloment
Friction Disc
174 UNC = 172 Hex Belt
378 UNC x 7 1S4 Hex Bolt
Mo, 10-32 x 1 Slotted Round Heod MOchine Screw
Mo, 10 UNF leex Wut
174 UKL Stover Hut
Mo, 10 Lock Wogher
38 URC Stover hut
Mo. 10-32 Stover Wut
I/8 SAE Flot Washer
Throetle Coble 128" - Perkins
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STEERIMG WHEEL ASSEMBLY

PN
200464
Sa063s
001266
LT
470023
73150
E18109
Fuzsm
uante
ThI2US
THaTuE
wWazrr
W76
G008
n01ze
50130
BROGZ

Desoripl lon
Spacer
Steering Column Cover Weldment
Steering Colum Spocer Tube
Sreering Whesl Mut
Star Washer
Stesring Motor Mon-Lood Reccting
/5 MOR x /06 MJIC
Stearing Ad)ustment Knob
Stearing Column
Stearing Wheel
Steering Whee| Cop
172 IMC x 5 1/ Hex Bolt
152 UNC x 5 Corrloge Bolt
172 UNC Lock Mut
5/8 INC x 374 Hex Bolt
378 INC x 1 174 Hex Bolt
578 SAE Flot Wisher
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BATTERY BOX ASSEMBLY

L
290013
230111
290212
allze
3ollag
1152
S001Fe
201149
S15004
w0178
HAlla
230052
min

-

B - T TR

Description
Bottery - Chrysler

Ground Strop

Eatrery Hold Down With Clomps
Batery Coble &8

Battery Box

Battery Box Support

578 UNC x 1 Hex Bolt

LB UNC x 8 L2 Carriooe Bolt
3/8 INC Stover Mut

LB INC & 5% Rex Bolt
Battery - Parking

Batrery Coble 56°

Battery Wold Down e |dnent

Ttems 2,5.6.7.8.9. Ang 10 Are Used With Both

Englnes.



L]
316578
3a5x
314535
316731
520052
FL45H3
Lro11a
WAz
BO01TSE

(=]
=3
=

Ll S R

AlR CLEANER ASSEMHLY

Descriction
Alr Cleoer
Alr Stock Cop
Alr Cleomer Bond
Air Cleoner Hose
52 Hose Clome
Alr Cleansr Filter
17§ ONC x 3/b Flonoed Bolt
1/8 INC Flonged Rut
2 12 1.0, x 1 34 liose

"Hote: Qtem 9 |3 Used Only With The Diese| Englne Option.



RISCELLANEQUS FRAME COMPUMENIZ

-
=

[ - W S

PN
HiLGEY
21511
150305
Fh0du]
HI5E1
%1162
&TIaaT
00129

+ Q1 0
50534
S1L018
HiI5ES

NS om~mw e w- B

Deacrint ion
Laft Lower Sigercil Welament
Uooer Stoermil Chanmel weloment
Tup Step Lodder Weldment
ne Siep Lodder Weldment
Left Upper Sicerall Chonnel weldment
Corrioge Pin Weloment
/8 Dio, = 2 142 Rol] Pin
§7H UNC x | Hex Bolt
3B UNC Lotk Nut
1 UNC = 5 liex Bolt
I UNC Lock Nut
Right Lower Siderall Welment




SHEET METAL ASSEMBLY

t
on

!&:tl'lllﬂn

| Scresn Clip
ii&!l'-Tm!m Screw
1w

extineta

bezcriotion
Prog
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MOTOR CONTROL WALVE ASSEMELY

L]
610185
B10067
Gl0a77
GL0679
618178
blB1Ba
G1E30D
BLO4TS
MI5E9
1590
00007
900129
BT
FL4D0
§20002
920502
E1461}
Gl0481
610630

[escription
1 1716 MR Plug
Electric Motar Control Yolve
Plug 10 Serles 2-Woy
287 Disk Oriflce
15716 MIIC % 90 x L 5/16 MO
1 5/16 MJIC x 1 516 MOR
7/8 MIIC x 1 1/16 MOR
+1E2 Dlsk Orifice
Hydroullc Tubs Mount Eeeper
Motor Control Volve Mounting Brocket
174 UNC x 2 Hex Balt
3/8 UNC x 1 Mex Balt
174 UNC Stover Mut
548 UNC Stover Mut
5/8 SKE Flot Wosher
/8 Lock Washer

Hydraulic Tube Assembly Return Monifold

Solenold Volve
Solenold Coll
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*15
*16
-7
"1

13

20
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SUNDSTRAND 4.58 (L. IN. ASSEMELY

P/
5200
506005
506200
Foehm
506701
07015
B1DNEY
GlET2Y
618550
B18%568
FpLLED
715660
Brozi2
EFOZ25
W PN
Wo RN
Ha PR
Mo P/N
900130
320002

Description
NPT = 90 Strest Elbow
NPT To 1 WPT Reducer Bushing
KPT Close Kipple
RPT x &5 Strest Elbow
RPT x S0 Side Dutlet Elbow
1 /2 NPT To 1 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
Zundstrond Geor Pump &,58 Cu.ln,
1 5716 MIIC x 80 % 1 1/ NPT
1 176 4-Bolt Flonoe x 1 1/4 FNPT
1 142 &-Bolt Flonge x 1 1/2 FRPT
1 WPT x 3/0 Hose Barb
L L'y RPT % 1 LAY Hose Bard
1 34 0.0, x 1172 1.0, O-Ring
2 1/B 0D, x 178 1.0, O-Ring
172 UNC % 2 Socket Heod Cop Screw
172 High Collor Lotk Washer
TFI6 INC x 1 %/6 Socket HWeod Cop Screw
7716 High Collor Lock Wosher
348 URC x 1 174 Hex Bolt
3/B SAE Flot Wosher

1
1Ll
I Ve
1 in
1 /s

Itams 14,15, And 16 Come WIth GiBS6S - 1 1/7 G-Bolt Flonge.
[tems 15,17, And 1B Come With 618550 - 1 1/4 &-Bolt Flange.

EFBovomwawnsun=k

e

¥

CROSS 2.74 CU.IM, PUMP ASSEMELY

BN Description

S050s8 1 RPT w 90 S1de Dutlet Elbow
505110 1 WPT X 45 Street Elbos

1 WPT x 90 Strest Elbow

1 WPT Close Mlpple

Gl0d4E Cross Wydraullc Pusp 2.74 Cu. ln,
618000 1 5/16 MOR x 1 FMPT

GIRITE 1516 MJIC x 90 x 1 5/16 MO%
FI435L 1 HPT x 3/4 Mose Barb

J1u56]1 1 NPT x 1 1/4 Rose Borb
00150 BFE UNC x 1 1/W Hex Bolt
20002 3/8 SAE Flot Wosher

i



RETURN MANIFOLD FILTER ASSEMBLY

PN
SIE00
SOEL10
506410
05601
611124
GIUESE
GL4BIT
GLEL4
E18322
BIEETE
T15660
000G
0501
520085
00263
DIL008
BOSBOT

HHHI—*HNHMD—HPHI—II—&I——ME
-

tmﬁ;ﬁnﬁgmhummnwm-—uf

Descriotion
172 WPT Plpe Plug
1 NPT x 45 Street Elbow
1 L/& NPT x 90 Street Elbow
Gresen Fllter
T7B MIIC x 90 x 1/2 WPT
Hydroul lc Monlfold
Hydroullc 011 Fliter Mounting Brocket
1 1/4 To 1 MPT Hex Plpe Nipole
1 5/16 pUIC x 1 WPT
T/BMJIC x &5 x 1/2 NPT
1 144 WPT x 1 1/4 Hose Bart
/16 IMC & 3AY Hex Bolt
5716 Lock Washer
Mo, 24 Hose Clomo
12 INC x 1 Hex Bolt
172 UNC Staver Wut
Filter Element
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(L]
221001
L
LTn0aT
BOESES
h15356
615337
618119
laL2E
G18425
[AELE]
65991
0000
00144
SRAD0
GLanm
F
610065
LT0113

THREE SPQOL VALVE ASSEMBLY

DesCr IOt an
Connector Link Cliz
Valve Mount Weldment
/8 URC Whiz Mut
Cessnn Three Spoal Volve
valve Hondle Link
valve Hondle
9/16 Nos-907-9/16 MJLC
B/16 WOR x 316 MJIC
/16 N0R-u5%-5/16 MIIC
9/16 m-a0t-9/16 Long JIC
17 Dio. Ball ¥nod
L/ UNC x 2 172 hex Bolt
3/8 UNC = 6 1/2 Hox Bolt
1/ UNC Lock Rt
3/8 UNC Lock Mut
Switch Plate Cover
9716 0-Rinn Plua
144 UNE % 374 Flonged Hex Bolt

&
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TASSELTHOL COVER ASSEMEILY
PN Nescription
21RO 10 Ao Fuse

295005  Diode Clrcult Board
295007  Control Bow Wire HOrmess
293011  manual SWiteh Barness
293012 Mire. Fuse to Switch
293019 Wire. Fuse to Lioht
29025 Mamml Ewiteh

MHeE  Auto ond Monuel Switch
3031 Switch Plote Weldeent
203084 Clroult Boord Mownt
208011 Fisse Holder

90518 Indicatar Lisht

G03804 6-32 ¥ 1/6 Slotied Round Heod SCrew
903812 6% x 107 Slotred Round Hend Screw
L fe iy =37 llex Rt

ﬂh‘lﬂl".ﬁ"“hﬁ-“i

MITE:  The digoram to the [eft Shows how thé components
are conmected to eoch other IHFUWJIEI coanector “A® wires.
E‘s‘“‘"‘“ clreult board "B= to conmector “A” are
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ELECTROMYDRAULIC VALVE ASSEMELY

PN
473
G106A3
BIUESE
GLOT
6111322
BIBI09
618119
618170
B18562
SO006H
Jluide
0027
bloue2
920501
00263
B10M5Y

— =)
b“ul—ﬂ””l—i—“r-i—-l—lﬂi—lﬂr:r

Description
Mo. 10 wosher Internal Tooth
Electric Hydroullic Stolk Volve
T-Tral Electric Yalve Mownt Brocket
Hydraul i€ Inline Filter
Lry WPT % 90 x /16 WIIC
374 MOR x 916 MIIC
9716 MOR x S0 ¥ 9/16 MIIC
54 WOR x 9716 MJIC
9716 MOR x 50 x 1/% NPT
S/16 UNC x 3/u Hex Rolt
172 UNC Stover Wut
No. 10 UNF Hex Mut
Gosket
5716 Lock osher
172 INC x 1 Hex Bolt
Fliter Element 90 Micron



ELECTOHYDRAULIC VALVE
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Description

Ui gnes Loog Body
S

[

E?“r““
Trotes
i

ﬁm

78
1
-
:F Efﬂ g-Ring
. 10 Washer
t

R

L

?
|
%é
é
i
I
;

r‘h"él



OUTRIGGER ASSEMBLY

per. Oty. P/
1 1 wsan
2 1 LRER0T
3 1 LLE ]
§ 1 el
5 1 GIEILN
B 1 BEE516
71 usenr
B 1 43830
g 1 HIE3L

1 osas

11 1 4

I 1 4383

13 1 LRA%2E

W1 ysErEs

15 1 hr011T

16 7 Le30u

17 B n0NTES

18 2 ]

1% 2 900333

o I nonIse

21 1 900355

22 1 910008

2§ 0lu00s

U B qunIn

5 1 W3aary

o1 u%aze:

Description
Tool Bor Weldment
Right 75% Duir]gger Weldeent
Lefr 75 Outrigoer Weldment
Right 75" Qutrigger Support Post
Left 757 Dutrigoer Support Post
Center Tie Bor 75* Outriooer
75" Dutrlgger Suoport Rod Weldment
10.0. £ .55 1.0, x .28 Long
Rignt 75° (utriooer Suoport Post Broce
Left 757 Qutrigoer Support Post Broce
Right 75 Dutrigger Broce Clomo Weldment
75% Dutrigoer Brace Clamo
Left 75" Qutrigoer Broce Clomp Weldment
futrigger Plval Pin Weldment
16 x 1 3a Cotter Pin
1/2 Regulor Flot Wosher
177 UNC » 1 1/2 Hex Bolt
172 INC x 2 172 Hex Bolt
5/8 UNC x 1 1/2 Hex Bolt
S/B UNC x 1 5/4 Hex Bolt
578 UNC x 2 Hex Bolt
172 UNC Hex Mut
12 UNC Stover Hut
578 UNC Stover Wut
Right 32 Qutripger Weldment
Left 32° Qutriooer Weldment



DETASSELER LIFT ASEEMELY

Q00343 G/8 UMC X 4 1/2 Hex Bolt
920005  5/8 SAE Flot Wosher

USERDS  B-Fow Puller Quter &ra Mount
REEZI4 E=Row Puller Inner Arm Mount
438216 B-Row Puller Mount Weldment
SO0268 172 UNC x 2 172 Hex Bolt
GOZES 142 UNC x 1 lex Bolt

0504 14F Lock Wosher

BIEI20 B-Row Tire Puller Tool Bor
438201  B-Fow Cutter Teal Bar

Det, Gty. PN Description
1 B 121025 Journal Bearing
i i S0000Y Carriage Pivot PIn WoEher
I b &33300 Lifevorm Plwot Pin Weldment
L] 1 n3aLr? Tool Rar Mount Weldeent
5 1 AI81E4 Holst Column Weldsent
B 1 R3E23W  Upper LITtorm Weldment
d 1 aIErar Lower LEFoorm Weldment
B 1 RrOle2 WI6 1 1 L2 Cotter Key
9 5 9D05M  L/2 UNC w3 172 hext Bolt Full Threooea
(1] 5 10008 172 UNC Hex Bolt
1 1 himE Center Deflectar Wedlment
12 2 L3302  ose Keeosr Ring weldment
13 1 L10as2 U-Balt
1 1 410050  (-Rolt Clomp
15 1 y7anz 1% 3 L/Y4 Pleker Pin
18 1 47106 1% 2 154 Plcker Pin
7 ?  Bl0IE  MHolr Pln
18 4 S0027% 172 Ut = & L1/2 mex Balt
19 1 438286  Holst Column Mounting Brocket
a0 2 914002 /16 UNC Stover Mut
21 10 914008 17 ONC Lock Mut
22 6 918010 578 UM Stowver Mut
i | 1 yRg2az Tool Bar V-Plote
L 1 a38134 Toal Bor Weldment
25 2 WBEGY SVE LML x b 140 Tri Eend U-Bolt
26 1 G800 Lift Cylinoar
27 4 G002E5S  L/2 IMC x 1 1/2 hex Bolt
28 1 L3R159 T-Trol Mount e ldment
29 1 Alo0Ne Hanger ¥
F]
2
1
1
1
2
L]
]
1
1
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1
Fi
L
L]
5
]
7
-]
L]

1a

1

1z

13

1&

15

16

Nole:

1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMELY WITH T-TROL

t. @y, PN

urrmay
60081
870526
B90326
B200E?
629003
624505
e
9021
620901
B20005
E70113
Blllzz
500005
T3TRID
FEL

Descripticn
3/ INF Stover Thin Hex Mut
Flaton
1 5/8 x I 0=Ring
Back-lip Wosher 1 578 x 2
Glong
1x 1 L x LA8 Wioer
2" Snop Ring
1x11/6 0-Ring
1% 1 1/0 Back-Up Washer
Tubs Weldment
Shaft Weldment
/16 x 34 0-Ring
G716 PUIC % 90 « 1/9 NPT
11716 FPS Cop ut
178 NPT Wylon Wozile Body
50 Mesh Strolner

B20900 - LIft Cylinder Includes ltems 1-12,
620083 - Seal Kit
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T
1
1
1
z
3
1
I
1
1
I
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

t. Oy,

L
620901
620505
EI00E]
B
890326
870113
armay
G20082
530214
BErozin
629505
629003
SOE000
610445
618018
E18571
611122

LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY W1THOUT T-TROL

pescription
Tube: W | oment
Shoft Wedeent
Plsion
1 5/8 x 2 O-Ring
1 5/8 x 2 Bock-Up washer
/16 x 344 0-Ring
3/4 UNF Lock Wut
Gland
1x1 1'% Bock-Up Washer
1x%1 /4 0-Ring
snap Ring
Wiper
1/2 NPT To 154 NPT Reducer Bushing
062 l-Way Restrictar 1/2 NPT
9716 WIIC x 142 NPT
174 NPT x 90 x 174 NPT
144 NPT x 90 ¥ 9716 MJIC

Rate: BI0900 - LITE Cyllncer Tmcludes Tiemd 1-12,
620083 - Seal Wit

GILBLD - 1-Maoy Restrictor Assembly Includes [iews 13-16.



ROLLER PULLER HEAD ASEEMBLY
pet. Gy, Description

10 Right Stglk Sulde Melament
'-;.'- uﬂlﬁnlu ing
:‘: Egﬁ { Whrease Zerk

turl fhhbe Weldment

EBnl':
“:i%r W | dment
ﬁ?r hgﬁkﬂ. Shield

i
B R,

Ilw Halr

e

i
b M W
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bl

Gty
1
2
1
1
i
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
]
1
u
4
1
1
1
1
Fi
1
1
1
1
F
1
Fy
F4
1
5
1
1
1

LEFT AMD RIGHT PULLER WEAD RSSEMBLY

PIN
SIB000
B2G503
SRENGE
a380s0
00064
LTE0ED
WIB00Y
Ban50L
LEROLS
RIBOL0
HIE0NY
500150
915004
BTG
00128
S0s0e
HHRS
BE0E0
E11124
E11147
RP0053
472008
BONE0E
a2 000
YIELT3
00129
20507
Bnsiy
B24506
B26505
E2nds2
129003
G20006
BrI02

Descript fon
Tire Pullar Weldment
Wneel W/RID Tire
Dutside Stolk Gulde
Indioe Stalk Gulde
5/16 UNC x 35 Hex Bolt
17-14 BAE Hex Mul
Puller Saindias
1" Toper Hub Groun
Rydroul ic Hub Weldment
Right Hydroul lc Motor Housing
Left Hvdraullc Rotor Rousing
376 UNC 2 1 17U Hex Bolt
IR INC Lock Mut
Wwdraul ic Motor W/wey
5/8 UNC = 5/U bex Bolt
38 Lock Wodher
IF2 UNC n 1 Hex Bolt
Decal Coutien
1/2 WPT » 90 = T/B WIC
172 WPT u 374 MUIC

=30 % Lfs Allen Heod Set Scred

%1 x 1 (otter Pln

146 UNC = 1 344 Mex Boli
171 Lock Washer

Tire Puller Shield Weloment
$/8 UNC x 1 Hex Bolt

Tust Lop

Bearing Lone

Beoring (o

Seol

172-90 1 B0 Wheel Stud Wut
34 UNF Spindle Mut

374 SAC Flot wWosher

ho, 15 Woodruff Key
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CUTTER HEAD ASSEMALY

PN
oo210%
[Leedlil]
002105
Do2108
002107
002108
oz2In
10016
470L1E
uroazy
611125
618X
E18530
BIA%IE
00130
900255
G400
14008
920002
[Lini L
G1BS7q
L3303

Descriction
18* Cutter Blode
Clutch Bady Blode
Steel Lock washer
Key
3B UNF x 1 1/2 Wes Bolt
Stee] Wosher
Cutter Top Meldment
Hanger ¥

1/4 UNC x 374 Flonoed Hex Bolt

174 UNC Flonged Mul

344 MOR x 504 MJIC.

Barnes Hyvdroullc Motor

1/8 WeT x 9716 MJIC

1/8 WPT Run Tes x 916 MJIC
378 UMC x 1 1/4 Hex Belt
172 INC x 1 1/2 Hex Bolt
3/B UNC Stover Mut

172 INC Stover Kut

3/8 SAE Flot Wosher

Cutter Stolk Gulde Weldment
7/8 MIIC ¥ 3/4 MOR

Hoze Keeper Ring
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MALE CORM CUTTER ASSEMELY

F/N
270800
270805
Gi8Fal
900129
500132
Y&y
018103
002106
B50819
s2ias
002104
002105
O 108
rerdling
G18530
H00900
270809
200015
00273
L4008
LTI3MD

Descriotlon
Male Lorn Cutter Weldment
Oiroo Tiude Weldment

544 Mok w 90% Sen MIIC
3B IMC o L Hex Bolt

38 UNC 2 1 344 Hex Bolt
1B UNC Lock Nut
Hydreulic Mator

5/32 x 5/8 ey

Cuttlng Blodes Decol
Cutter Blode

Clutch Adaptar

Lock Washer

Flat Wosher

Cutzer Blode Bolt

1/8 WAT x 5/18 MJIC

178 WPT x 90% Strest Elhow
Male Corn Cutter Brocket
Adjustment Tube Spocer
172 UMC % 3 374 Wex Bolt
L/3 INC Lock Mut

176 x 574 Tek Screw



o PERSONNEL CANRIER ASSEMELY

PiN Description

001195  OQueriooer Mount eldment

001226 Right Dutrigger Frome Weldment
001325 Left Outriooer Frome Weldment
001245  Broce Clomo Weldeent

001746 Broce Clamo Plate

001358  Tie Clomo Weldment

001351 Outrigger Arm Broce Weldment
001376 Outrigoer Extensicn Arm Weldment
001255  Center Tie Bor Weldment

00LIs? Cylinder Pin Clomp Weloment
001758  Outripper Station Clomo Weldment
001287  Minge Guord Bock Plote

001283 Hinge Buard Weloment

656961 Fold Cylinder Guard Weloment
001316 Enclosed 2-Mon Stotlon

00015 Adjustable Tube Spacer

67000 5/32 o 3 L2 Cotver Pin

HT00%2 178 » 1 172 Cotter Pin

t. Oty

ity
1+

rEE R E R E B v v wm e wn = F

19 UT003E  1/H x 1 /U Cotter Pin
20 S2000E 1 SAE Flat Washer

Fr LT II0E 122 154 Plcker Pin

3 00533 5/8 UNC % 1 1/2 Hex Bolt

24 S14010 58 UNC Stover Nut

L OO02EE 172 UNC = 1 354 Hex Balt

26 620572 Fald Cviinder

7 00000 1/ UNC x 172 wex Bolt

28 900002 174 UNC x 37k Hex Bolt

29 pedi ] 174 SAE Flot sosher

1] Q15000 L7y UNC Staver Nut

n 00276 1/2 UNC » 5 Hex Bolt

n 51012  3/4 UNC Stower Nut

13 S00TES 172 UNC x 1 Hex Bolt

3 M 91u00B  LS2 UNC Stover Mut

b1 0077 177 UNC w 3 170 Hew Bolt

1] 001359  Wark Statlen Shield

7 900006  1/G (MC x 1 5/6 Hex Bolt

] 02T 1/2 UNC x & 12 Hex Bolt

L] 900585 5/ UNC x5 172 Hex Bolt

L0 DO1I¥31  Dutrigoer Stotlon Mount Weloment
yl ool1%es Dutrigger Stotlon Leg Brocket beldment
L¥ 438165  Keeper Plote

u 001397 Upper Leg Brocke: Keeper

1
1
1
1
H
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
i
§
i
1
1
1
1
il 1 G016 Molr Pin
1
L]
9
1
i
F]
1
]
2
1
]
y
1
2
L[]
4
1
1
1
1
1

no1yas Lower Log Brocket Keeper
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FOLD CYLINDER PERSONNEL CARRIER

 Gty. P/ Description
1 B20%71 Tube e ldment

1 620078  Shoft wWeldment
1 620081 Piston

7 B 1 WE a2 0-Ring
3 B80%H6 1 58 x 2 Bock-up washer
1 BMII 916 x 344 O-Rimg
1 sraar 3/% INF Lock Mut
1 EBI0082 °  Glond

1 90218 1 x 1 L'y Bock-Up Wozher

1 aro2le 1x 1 L/ O-Ring

1 E29505 7 Bnon Ring

1 629003 1x 1 L% x L/8 Wiper

1 611122 9716 MJIC x 30 x 1/4 WPT

1 LE03TE 5716 MIIC x 80 x 170 HPT Topped
1 al4366 42 Restrictor Elbow

Wote: 620372 - Cylinder Asseahly
GI008Y - Zeal EIT



TASSELTROL COMTROL BOX ASSEMBLY

pet. Oty. PN
1 1 D0Es03
2 1 0005
3 1 &roaro
L] 5 W7I9%N
5 4 II006
b O VR L
712 o
8 0%
9 4 arE
10 1 DOIs00
1 2 Dorso?
12 AR TE ]
13 T 00T
14 PR Fi T iE )
15 2 E29535
16 1 Do@sma
17 7 N0
18 § 14000
13 § 900008
20 2 DO25ES

Description
Switch Box Rolf
Swltch Box End
Rubber Gromme!
#5-32 3 3/B Rex Head Screw
Micro Switch
#-32 % 1 1/8 Hex Heod Screw
%-32 Hex Wut
Alr Pot Brocket
W32 x 3/B Hex Heod SCréw
Alr Pot
Stand Off
Susgh On Fostener
T-Trol Sensor Flog Shaft
Smft Bearing
Retolner Ring
Com
Fostener RIng
174 UNC Lock Mut
175 IMC x T 172 Hew Bolt
Spocer

mote: Eoch Switch Box Half Is Assembled
Symetrically Oooosite.

\



TASSELTROL SENSOR ASSEMBLY

Det. Gtv. P/N Description

02515 Sansor Flog Weldment
002630 T=Trol Ssnsar Arm Weldment
00663 sensar Clom

OO2s87 Hex Bearing Honger

DO25B8  Honger Bearing

00628 Sensor Cross Tube

002579 Pivat Brocket

4r39u3 1152 80, Plug

L73949 5716 UNC x 1 9416 U-Bolt
Retalner Ring

914002  5/16 UNC Lotk Mut

121011 shaft Bearing

BSBITY Rubber Plug

470122  L/4-20 x 172 Flonged Hex Bolt
900275  L/2 UNC x &4 1/2 Hex Bolt
4roizy 1/5-30 Flonged Wnlz Nut
14008 172 IMC Lock Rut

002555 Small Pivot Brocket
00065  5/16 UNC x 1 Hex Bolr

P b B T b e RO R B R e b R R e RO
b

G
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ASSEMBLY

VIEW OF SHOULDER BOLT

IBF 24 TOI

CTIONS

~£_l;|§|'l'|0u PLUNCH WARKS
AT 12 O'CLOCR FOR

RORRICT_TiMiNG

CARRIER SUBASSFMBI Y

68

GE

60

B

&F

COVER SUBASEE MBLY

THIE DRawing Axs DEsian (8 Tel Faselets OF fdeo Aue
ERgsa L Tamy Kigary ASE Flalmven Te / Fimsdos MR Ca, I8
Tl FLLIFEET ASELLE FOF T DipcLodl T4 Aduy Bia bas O
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FairrFmizeo Mra. Co, Inc.

Ol AFTEARN GATE LAFAYETTIE, 1 MDD #7308
Bechly |wer
CHECmE®

TiTee

FRESOJLEY EHE

SERVICE LITERATURE

Beaim | Dmawina Mo

WIA & WIB

RELEAZLD

(




ITEM

U L b

10
p b §
12
13
14
16
17

6A
6B
6C
6D
6E
6F
6G
6H
6J

7A
7B
1C
7D

WHEEL DRIVE ASSEMBLY - 437617

PART HNO.

610156
610052
610904
610905
610906
610907
610908
610047
610909
610910
610147
610911
610148
610912
610929
610903
610155
610149
610914
610150
610901
610915
610916
610917
610151
610152
610158
610159
610936
610145
610153
610919
610920
610921
610922
610930
610923
610931
610049
610160

—

=
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= Bl =

W1A440118
QTY. DESCRIPTION
Hub-Spindle Sub-Assembly
Spindle
Seal

Bearing Cup
Bearing Cone
Bearing Cup
Bearing Cone
Hub
Spacer
Retaining Ring
Pipe Plug
Stud
Internal Gear
Carrier Assembly
Ring Gear
O-Ring
Cover Assembly
Cover
Cover Cap
Bolt
Disconnect Cap
Disconnect Rod
0O=Ring
O=-Ring
Pipe Plug
ID Plate
Input Shaft Assembly
Input Shaft
Retaining Ring
Spring
Spacer
Input Gear
Thrust Spacer
Thrust Spacer
Thrust Washer
Bolt
Shoulder Bolt
Coupling
Flat Washer
Retaining Ring
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HUB- EFINDLE SUBASSEWMBLY

[ l‘\\\'\ ARVEVRVRA R RS
TR m‘\lﬂ\\\\\\\\ﬂ'

WiA INPUT SHAFT EURASSEMBLY

R AR

LRV RV
ARV

RN

WIiB INPUT AFT SUBASSEMBLY
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A \ ‘Mx\\\\m\mﬁ“ :
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/“ REDUCTIONS
w

VIEw OF SHOULGDER BOLT

CARFIER 5

ASSEM

T |

REDUCTIONS

POSITION PUNCH MARKS

AT 17 O'CLOCK FOR

CORRICT TIMING

A

COVER SUBASSEMBLY

T i CMdemis Ani DEsdn (B THL Fearieys OF 7 & oo A--
PEAFEILTANY BigeTs AR Rpsmyee Te f Famrmdos Hfd =,
THE Recimgmy AbSdLy MOT Ta Digtclll T Auy FLnlan ﬂl
G a e LT B ANY | MPOREAT SN AammiEE Ted DLSEs OR
MANUFASTURE OF Tue Afviecl Firalit=Tin HENEAR, 08 UeL
WAL v Ry ey DETEMMEST & T8 THE INTERLSY O©F

FAIRFIR=O wF&. :.-u‘l MG,

BT L

omarT

el

CATE
10-8-75

FamrFizLo Mra. Co, Inc.
LaraveTTe, Lrio 47308

FEodusT Lma

TiTe
SERVICE LITERATURE

AELEARLD

Seaikl: | DEawisa Mo,

WIA & WIB

(
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6B
6C
6D
6E
6F
6G
6H
61

TA
7B
ic
iD

WHEEL DRIVE ASSEMBLY - 610291

PART NO.

610154
610038
610904
610905
610906
610907
610908
610047
610909
610910
610147
160911
610148
610933
610937
610903
610155
610149
610914
610150
610901
610915
610916
610917
610151
610152
610048
610046
610936
610145
610153
610919
610920
610921
610922
610930
610923
610037
610049

W1lBl140324

Qry.

e
L N e el el e e e T el ol o S S S W S S Y % S [ S i S S P

—

- B3

DESCRIPTION

Hub-Spindle Sub-Assembly

Spindle
Seal
Bearing Cup
Bearing Cone
Bearing Cup
Bearing Cone
Hub
Spacer
Retainer Ring
Pipe Plug
Stud
Internal Gear
Carrier Assembly
Ring Gear
O=Ring
Cover Assembly
Cover
Cover Cap
Bolt
Disconnect Cap
Disconnect Rod
0=Ring
0O-Ring
Pipe Nipple
ID Plate
Input Shaft Assembly
Input Shaft
Retaining Ring
Spring
Spacer
Input Gear
Thrust Spacer
Thrust Spacer
Thrust Washer
Bolt
Shoulder Bolt
Coupling
Flat Washer



NOTICE

The following four pages contain decals for the
1986 8200

These decals can be obtained from Hagie Mfg.
Co. and should be used whenever your machine
is repainted or when the decals become worn,

weathered or faded.

Special attention should be paid to decals in-
volving personal safety. They have been
attached for your protection.

KEEP THEM IN PLACE.

Contact: Hagie Manufacturing Co.
Box 273, Clarion, lowa 50525

= 64 =



. Part No. Qty.

650814
650847

650848
650849
650852
650865
650867
650881
650953
650872
650957
650958
650967
650968
650977
650981
650982
650985
650870
650871
650891
650879
650308
650820
650821
650931
650819
650851

650307
650303
650939
650955
~ 650858
650954

1

L - - I e R I e N T T e T o e o L = I < ' Gy W

H H o

8200 Decals

Deseription
Park Brake Decal

No Passenger Decal

Slip Or Fall Decal
Engine Fuel Decal

Read Manual Decal

Hagie Decal

8200 Decal

Choke Decal

Gasoline Decal

Traction Valve Decal
0il Decal

Generator Decal
Throttle Decal
Hydrostatic Decal
Flasher Decal

Cooling System Decal
Electrical System Decal
Wheel Bolt Torque Decal
Auto/Manual Decal

LH, CTR, And RH Decal
Fold Decal

Up And Down Deeal

Left, LCTR, RCTR, Right
Caution - Moving Parts
Warning Outrigger Decal
Hagie Decal 1 3/4 x 4
Danger = Cutting Blades
Shield Decal

Left-Right Decal
Cutter Blade Rotation
Speed & Tach Decal
Slow Engine To Idle
Do Not Use Either
Diesel Deecal

Location
Near Parking Brake Lever

(1) - Left Rear Leg
(1) - Left Of Operator Station

On Upper Left Side Rail
Near Fuel Tank Neck

Top Of Operator Station

On Side Of Top Engine Cover
On Side Of Top Engnie Cover
On Console Sheet Metal

Near Fuel Filler Neck

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

Near Radiator Cap

Left Hand Side Of 0il Tank
One Each Wheel Rim

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal
Puller Head Mounting Bar

On Front Of Operator Station
Front Shield Of Roller Assembly
RH And LH Side Of Cutter Shields

(2) - On Side Of Top Engine Cover

(6) = On Roller Shields

On Console Sheet Metal

On Center Of Cutter Heads

On Console Sheet Metal

Top Front Of Operator Station
Top Front Of Operator Station
Near Fuel Filler Neck



—AWARNING_

CUTTING BLADES MUST OPERATE BEFORE FOLDING OUTRIGGERS;
IN CORRECT DIRECTION KEEP ALL PERSONS OFF AND AWAY FROM

FROMT

K t WORK STATIONS TO AVOID INJURY.

BLADE ROTATION Aa AG i)
LEFT OF OPERA TOR RGHT OF OPERA TOR 650821 - Foldimg Qutripger Decol

A CAUTION A CAUTION

ENGINE FUEL CAN BE DANGEROUS
DON'T RISK INJURY BY ¢ TURN OFF ENGINE BEFORE REFUELING
SLIPPING OR FALLING ® DO NOT SMOKE WHILE REFUELING
BE CAREFUL

B50303 - Cutter Blode Rototion Decal

® CLEAN OFF ANY SPILLED FUEL AFTER
REFUELING
CARELESSNESS WITH FUEL CAN

KILL
ES09H2 - Electrical System Decal E5084% - S1ip Or Fall Decal ES0849 - Engine Fuel Decol

AWARNING

THIS MACHINE WAS NOT DESIGNED ERT LEARNTO OPERATE THIS MACHINE SAFELY OB

WATCH YOUR STEP

4 CAUTION

TO CARRY PASSENGERS

FAILURE TO KEEP PASSENGERS OFF
MAY RESULT IN THEIR INJURY OR
DEATH.

50656 - Ether Decal 650852 - Reod Monuol Decol

B50B4T - Mo Possenger Decol

( ( {
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650819 - Cutting Blode Decol

GASOLINE

E5095% - Gosoline Decal

B50654 - Dlesel Decol

LEFT  RIGHT | [auto mawual]

BS0307 - “Left/Riont Decal E508T

Auto/BMomun] Decal

{ CHOKE

8

b3EEL - Choke Decal

up

ESOETS - o And Down Decal

B50945 - Wheal Bolt Torgue Decol

CAUTION

BEFORE ENGAGING HYDRAULIC MOTORS

1. Raduce Engine Speed To An idis
2. Cloar Area Of Unauthorized
Parsonnal

Y INJURY

GE0E20 - Moving Ports Decol

B50955 - Slow Englne To 1die Decal

SHIELDS ARE FOR
YOUR PROTECTION
KEEP THEM IN
PLACE

A CAUTION
"lj:rﬂ

e O ihomby

650581 - Cooling Ststem Decol
650851 - Shields Decal

PARKING
BRAKE JAGIE

b50E31 - 1 34 x & Hogle Decol

650814 - Pork Broke Decol

(e oo wor]  (RIGHT) [
G50871 - Left, Center. And Right Decal FOLD !

ifergs

650977 - Flosher Decol G50872 - Troctlon valve Decol

O i

)
LY
B50958 - Generator Decal 650957 - 0f1 Decal .
IN OUT ._
T
G50967 - Throttie Decal :
"H" N

FOLD m‘ (

¥

S R M

650939 - Speedometer & Toch Decal =

650801 - Ourrigger Fold Decol E

b50EY5 - Speédometer Decol BS096EE - Hydrostotic Decal
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Ref. Req.
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P/

L0686
610446
610030
610029
149150
607518
015003
606853
G1RORA
65601
160097
620080
605600
605603
611051
B14453
610302
611013
607504
606585
160090
614573
6lelb4ad
b1605%6
615452
611204
616036
614571
610325
615465
616059
616026
615442
614570
615471
611260
616032
614572
&15401
615385
614575
GO6BL4
615568
615569
606857
GO6RSS
606859
GOGBGD
GOGASE
614574
601117
601193
B01265
601198
618496
505300
505203
501102
506410

1986 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

FIONEER TRACTOR

REFERENCE DRAWING NO.

Description

Sundatrand 23 Series Pump

Cennna Hydraulie Pump 1,48

18 Seriea Sundstrand Whesl Hotor
15 Series Sundatrand Wheel Hotoer
Steering Hotor

BGR56 Flow Divider

Large Hanifold

Traction Valve

il Cooler

Gresen Filter

Hydraulic Tank Weldment

Steering Cylinder

Michigan Filteg

Line Diffuser

Pressure Cap

Dipatick

Bolenoid Valve J=Way

=4nqh:pnn Relief Valve Assembly
B30 Flow Divider

d=Hpoal Valve

Receiver Plate Weldment
BCIAT=RFJX=10FJX=114
GCIA=6FIXN=6JX=23
LC1A=BFJX=6FJX-32
GCIT=-6FIX=-6FJX=16
4CIT-6FTX-6FJX-T8
ACIT-6FIX-6FJX-12
GRLA-6FJX-6FJX~126
16C1T=-10F K- 10FIX-105
BCIT-BFJX-BFJX-33
HCIA=GFIX=6FJX=1)
ACIA=GFTX=6FIX=17
4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-55
GRLA-6FIX-6FJX-112
6CIT=6FIX=BFJX=18
AC1T-6FIX-6FIX-44
BC1A-BFIX-BFI¥-66
GRLA=GFJX=6FJX=140
GC1T=-6FJX=-6FIX-22
BCIT=AFJX=-AFJX=29

Upper Hydraulic Tube Assenbly B200
Right Tractien Yalve Tube

Right Hydraulic Tube Assembly
Left Hydraulic Tube Assembly
Front Hydrostatic Tube Assembly
Left Traction Valve Assembly
Right Rear Hydrostatic Tube Asgembly
Center Rear Nydromtatic Tube Asmembly
Left Rear Hydeastatic Tube Assenbly
Lower Hydraulie Tube Assembly

1 2=Braid Red Hose x 37

1 2=Braid Red Hose x 42

34 Z=RBraid Red Hope x 140

3/4 Z=Braid Red Home x 110

34 HOR % 43 % 9/16 HJIC

1 NPT ® 90 Elbow

| NFT x & Pipe Nipple

1/4 NPT Pipe Plug

1 1/4 NPT x 90 Strect Elbow

Ref.

60
6l
62
63
G4
65
it
67
68
69
Y
7l
12
73
14
75
it
117
78
7
a0
i1
¥
83
B
85
a6
a7
88
89
90
91
92
923
24
95
a6
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
169
110
111
12
113
114
115
16
i

o

- 498202

Req.
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/N

715664
114560
505201
505101
505200
505006
618520
618486
616090
618554
618518
618302
618178
618183
618114
611121
618241
6 1BZ4R
618309
011127
610186
618191
618313
618557
618183
618177
618310
716000
505213
504702
504955
610305
618311
GIR4GAZ
503820
611126
T12440
618563
611147
610193
618555
618109
611122
506307
506602
611159
61R059
16040
G1831%
618531
114331
405110
618011
618126
618425
18440
GIB119
611128

Description

1/6 NPT x 1 Hosme Barb

NPT x 1 Hose Barb

NPT Close Nipple

NPT Pipe Tee

NPT x 90 Street Elbow

NPT Ta 1/4 NFT Reducer Bushing
fG& NPT Run Tee x 9/16 MJIC
F16 FJIC Swivel Run Tee

5716 MOR x 1 FNPT

1716 HIIC x 3/4 HIIC

1/16 FJIC % 7/8 MJIC

5/16 HOR x 90 % 1 1/16 MJIC

1 5/16 HOR = 90 = 1 5/16 HIIC
7/8 MOR = 90 = 3/4 MIIC
/16 HOR x 90 x 9/16 HIIC

1/4 NPT x 9/16 HIIC
3/4 HOR x 90 x 3/&4 MIIC

1 1/16 HOR x 90 x 1 1/16 HIIC

1 1/16 HOR x 7/8 HJIC
1 1/16 HOR % 1 1/16 HIIC
1 1/16 HOR Plug
i
1

e WD

1/16 FJIC Swivel x 90 = 1 1/16 HJIC
1/16 HOR x 45 x 1 1/16 HIIC
1 1/16 HIIC x 7/8 HIIC
7/R HOR = 90 % 3/4 HJIIC
1 1/16 HIIC x 1 1/16 MIIC
7/8 HOR = 9/16 MJIIC
| NFT x 90 % 3/4 Hose Barb
1 NPT x 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
34 NPT Close Nipple
3/4 NPT Pipe Tee
3/4 NPT % 90 % 3/4 HIIC
3/4 HIIC Union Tee
3/4 FJIC % u\nb MIIC
1/2 NPT Pipe Tee
1/8 HOR x 7/8 HIIC
1/2 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb
I 1/16 HOR x 90 x | Hose Rarb
1/2 NPT x 3/4 MIIC
9/16 MJIC Bulkhead Tee
374 HIIC = 3/4 MIIC 2 1 1716 MIIC Tee
3f4 HOR x 9/16 MJIC
1/4 NPT ® 90 x 9/16 HIIC
1 1/4 NPT x 20 Elbow
1 174 NPT x 2 1/2 Pipe Nipple
/4 HOR Flug
3/4 NPT x 7/8 MJIC
AC1A-BFIX-6FIX-67
3/4 HOR = &5 = 3/4 MJIC
0/16 HIIE Cap
I MPT % 3/4 Hose Barb
1 NPT x 45 Btreet Elbow
7/8 NPT % 9/16 MIIC
B/16 HOR = 9716 MJIIC
9716 MOR = 45 x 9/16 MIIC
016 HOR % 90 x 9/16 MIIC Long
9/16 HOR x 90 9/16 HJIC
7/8 MOR % 90 x 7/H MJIC
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1966 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
PERSONNEL CARRIER
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. - 498224

Ref. Req. BiN Deacription Ref. Req. BN Description

1 1 606868 Eaton Pump 60 1 115664 1 1/4 NPT x | Hose Barb

2 1 Bl1044GG Cessna Aux Pump 1.48 61 2 16560 1 NPT ®x 1 Hose Barb

3 B 610030 18 Series Sundstrand Wheel Motor Exten. 62 1 505201 1 NPT Clome Nipple

& Z 610031 18 Series Sundstrand Wheel Hotor Stub 6 i 505101 1 NPT Pipe Tee

i) 1 149150 Steering Hotor iy i 505200 1 NPT x 90 Street Elbow

6 i 607518 BGRSG Flow Divider [ 1 505006 1 NPT Te 1 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
Fi 1 615003 Large Manifold Gl 1 618520 1/4 NPT Run Tee x 9/16 HIIC
] 1 &06853 Traction Valve 67 a [31.74.11 9/16 FJIC Swivel Hun Tee

i 1 &1808R Dil Ceales i i 418080 1 5/16 MOR % 1 FNPT

10 1 605601 Gresen Filter 60 i 615452 6C1T-6FIX=-6FIX-18

i1 1 160097 Hydraulic Tank Weldment 70 2 6iBii9 9/16 HOR = 90 x 9/16 HIIC

12 < 620080 Steering Cylinder 71 1 618563 1 1/16 HOR x 90 x 1 Home Barb
13 1 605600 Hichigan Filter iz & 618178 1 5716 HOR x 90 x 1 5/16 MJIC
14 z 605603 Line Diffuser I 1 618474 1 1/16 HOR % 90 % 3/4 MJIC

15 1 611051 Presaure Cap Th a 618114 7/16 MOR % 20 x 9/16 MJIC

16 1 614433 Dipstick 15 3 611121 1/4 NPT x 9/16 HJIC

17 1 610302 Solenoid Valve 3-Way 16 i 618241 3/4 MOR x 90 = 3/4 MJIIC

s 1 &ll013 Hydraulic Relief Valve Asmembly 71 1 6lIBZ48 1 1/16 HOR x 90 x 1 1/16 HIIC
19 1 GO65RS Three=8pool Valve 78 2 618309 1 1/16 HOR x 7/8 MJIC

20 2 620372 Hydraulie Cylinder 79 3 611127 1 1/16 HOR = 1 1/16 MJIC

21 Fi 611204 4C1T-6FIX-6FJX=78 0] 1 610186 1 1/16 HOR Plug

2B 614573 BCIAT-BFIX=10FJX=114 81 2 618191 1 1/16 FJIC % 90 % 1 1/16 HIIC
23 S 616043 4C1A-6FIX-6FIX-23 82 2 618313 1 1/16 HOR x &% = 1 1/16 MIIC
24 2z 616056 4C1A-BFIX-6F.JX=132 83 i 618551 1 1/16 HIIC x 7/8 MJIIC

25 1 614571 GRLA=6FJX-6FIX-126 Bis i 6i1126 7/8 HOR x 7/8 HJIC

26 1 614572 GRLA-GFIX-6F Y- 140 85 3 618177 1 1/16 HIIC x 1 1/16 MJIC
211 616036 ACIT=6FIX=6FJX=12 86 1 618011 3/8 NPT x /16 MJIC

28 1 616034 BCIA=BFJX=-BFJX-17 a7 1 716000 1 NPT % 90 x 3/4 Home Barb

29 2 610325 10C1T=10FJX=10FJX=105 HR 1 505213 1 NPT x 3/4 NPT Reducer Hushing
30 1 615465 BCIT-BFIX=RF.JX=131 89 1 04702 /4 NPT Close Hipple

3l 1 616059 AC1T=BFIX=6FIX=3] a0 1 504955 /4 NPT Pipe Tee

32 1 611128 7/8 HOR x 90 % 7/B MJIIC 91 1 610305 3746 NPT x 90 x 3/4 HIIC

i3 1 616032 BCIA-BFIX-BFIX-66 92 1 618311 374 MIIC Union Tee

34 2 611260 GEIA=6FIX-6FIX-44 93 2 GlR4RZ 3/6 FIIC = 9/16 MJIC

a5 1 615473 BEIT-6FIX-AFIN-18 24 i S03R20 1/2 NPT Pipe Tee

36 2 614570 GRLA=6FJX=-6FJX=112 95 4 618302 1 5/16 HOR x %0 = 1 1/16 HJIC
a7 2 G15442 ACIT=6FIX=-6FIX=55 pra 1 712440 1/2 NPT % 3/4 Hose Barb

38 2 616026 AC1A-GFIX-6FIX-137 a7 2 G1R554 1 1/16 HIIC % 3/4 HIIC

39 1 615401 G6C1T-6FIX-6FIX-22 98 2z 611147 1/2 NPT % 3/4 HIIC

40 4 Gl1212 GCIT=-6FIX-0FJX- 164 99 i 610193 9/16 MJIC Bulkhead Tee

41 i 614335 GEIT=-6FIX-6HI-24 100 1 61R555 3/6 MITC x 3/6 MIIC = 1 1/16 HIIC Tee
4 1 601256 | Z=Braid Red Homo x 31 101 4 h1BIDD /4 HOR % 9/16 MIIC

43 1 601265 3/4 2=Braid Red Hose x 140 102 [ 611122 1/4 NPT x 90 x 9/16 MIIC

L4 1 601198 /6 2=Braid Red Hose x 110 103 i 5063073 1 1/4 NPT % 90 Elbow

5 1 606854 Right Traction Valve Tube 104 i 06602 1 1/4 NPT x 2 1/2 Pipe Hipple
sk t 615568 Right Hydraulic Tube Assembly 10% 2 618518 1 1/16 FIIC % 7/8 HIIE

&7 1 &15569 Left Hydraulic Tube :-n&ir_v. 106 & 618406 3/4 HOR % 45 = 9/1&6 HIIC

48 3 HO6R57 Front Hydroastatic Tube Assembly 167 1 618535 1 1/16 HOR x 90 x 7/8 MJIC

49 1 BO6R5S5 Left Traction Valve Tube 108 1 618059 3/4 NPT x 7/B HIIC

a0 1 GO06R59 Right Rear Mydrostatic Tube 109 iy 611159 3/6 HOR Plug

51 1 G06860 Center Rear Hydrestatic Tube 110 [ 618475 1 5/16 HMOR % 90 x 3/4 MJIC

52 i L0058 Left Rear Hydrostatic Tube 111 2 6147365 Restrictor Elbow Assembly

53 2 614374 Lower Nydeaulic Tube Assembly 112 z 618425 9/16 HOR = 45 x 9/16 HJIC

54 F 616575 Upper Nydraulic Tube Annembly 113 2 610185 9/16 MOR Plug

a5 2 714331 1 NFT = /4 Houe Barb 114 2 618126 9/16 MOR %= 9716 MIIC

G 1] & 505300 I NPT x 90 Elbow 115 1 401117 1 2=Braid Hed Hose x 7

57 1 506209 1 NPT x & Pipe Hipple 114 | 607504 R0 Flow Divider

58 i 501102 1/4 NPT Pipe Plug 117 & 618310 7/8 HOR = 9/16 MIIC

59 1 504410 1 1/4 NPT % 90 Streel Elbow 118 1 G1R1RD 7/8 HOR x 00 = 3/4 HIIC
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1986 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
BASIC HACHINE

REFERENCE DRAWING N0, = 498225

-
Ref. Req. FP/N Deacription Ref. Req. P/N Description
1 1 GOGRT2 Eaton —n.._.—!_u &7 & 505300 I NPT % 90 Elbow
2 Refer To Option Hydraulic Schematic L8 1 505203 1 NPT = & Pipe Nipplle
3 2 610030 1R Series Sundstrand Wheel Hotor 49 1 SO66B02 1 1/4 NPT x 2 1/2 Pips Nippls
b 2 610029 15 Series Sundstrand Wheel Hotor 50 1 06303 1 1/4 NPT = 90 Elbow
5 1 749150 Steering Motoar 51 1 506410 1 1/4 NPT x 90 Street Elbow
& 1 615003 Large Hanifaold 52 1 715664 1 1/4 NPT x 1 Hose Barb
i 1 G18084 0il Cooler 53 1 618312 1 5/16 HOR x 1 1/16 FOR
B 1 L050G01 Gresen Filuer 5 F T14331 I NPT x 3/4& Hose Barb
9 1 160097 liydraulic Tank Weldment LE] 1 G1H588 1 5/16 HOR ® 1 1/16 FJIC Swivel
10 1 620080 Steering Cylinder 56 ke 505213 1 NPT Ta 3/4 NPT Reducer BHushing
11 1 605600 Hichigan Filter a7 1 618313 1 1/16 HOR x 45 = 1 1/16 HIIC
12 2 605603 Line Diffuser 58 1 505201 1 NPT Close Nipple
13 1 611051 Preasure Cap 50 1 505101 1 NET Fipe Tee
14 1 614453 Dipatick [114] 1 505006 1 NPT To 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
15 1 611013 Hydraulie Relisf Valve Aspembly 61 1 H1R%20 1/4 NPT Run Tee x 9/16 MJIC
16 1 610470 Modular Control Valve &0 Gallen 62 [ 505200 I NPT % 90 Btreet Elbow
17 1 610468 Modular Contral Valve 20 Callen 63 1 610300 3/4 NPT % 3/4 HIIC
18 1 614571 GRLA-6FTX-6FIX-126 12 1 714560 1 NPT % 1 Hoae Barb
19 1 614572 GRLA=-6F JX-6F.JX-140 [+ 1 618090 1 5/16 MOR = 1 FNPT
20 8 614573 BCZAT=BFTX=10FTX=114 13 i 618302 1 5/16 HOR x 90 x 1 1/16 HJIC
21 2 616056 GCIA=BFJX=6FTX=32 67 5 618178 1 5/16 HOR x 90 x 1 5/16 HJIC
2 i 610325 10C1T=10FJX=10FJX=105 68 1 618474 1 1/16 MOR x 90 x 3/4 MJIC
23 1 615405 BCI1T=-AFJX=-BFJX=33 69 1 618241 J/4 HOR x 90 =% 3/4 HJIC
24 2 616026 GCTA=BF JX=0FJX=17 70 z 618248 1 1/16 HOR x 90 x 1 1/16 HIIC
25 2 615442 AC1T-6FIX-6FIX-55 71 2 618309 1 1/16 MOR = 7/8 MIIC
26 2 G14570 BRLA-GFJX-6FTX-112 72 1 610186 1 1/16 MOR Plug
27 1 615473 GC1T-6FJX-BFIX-18 73 & 618551 1 1/16 MIIC x 7/8 HIIC
28 1 611260 SCIA-GFIX-6FIX-44 74 1 716000 1 NPT x 90 = 3/4 Hose Barb
29 1 616032 BC1A=BF.JX=-BFJX=6b 75 1 504702 /4 NPT Clame Nipple
30 1 616040 AC1IA=GFIX-6FIX-07 76 i 504955 3/4 NPT Pipe Tee
i1 2 614289 12C12=12ZFJX=12FIX=19 77 2 618577 1 5/16 MIIC x 1 5/16 MJIC
a2 1 614622 BCIT=BFIN=AFJX=142 78 2 618311 3/4 HIIC Union Tee
33 i 601256 1 2-Braid Red Hese x 31 79 3 GlB4B2 3/4 FIIC % 9/16 HJIC
% .._ k) 1 GO01198 3/4 2-Braid Red Hose % 110 L] & 618109 3/4 HOR x 9/16 MJIIC
35 1 618589 7/8 MIIC x 90 x 1 5/16 HJIC Bl 3 610193 9716 MJIC BulkHead Tee
36 1 6012R8 3/4 2=DBraid Red Home x 32 B2 f 611122 1/4 NPT x 90 x 9716 MIIC
37 2 614574 Lower Hydraulic Tubé Assembly B200 wRA [ 618315 3/4 MOR % 45 % 3/4 MJIC
38 2 614575 Upper Hydraulic Tube Assembly 8200 B4 1 618059 3/4 NPT x 7/8 MIIC
39 1 615568 Right Hydraulic Tube Assembly 85 1 618520 1 1/16 FIIC Swivel = &5 « 1 1/16 HIIC
40 1 615569 Left Hydraulie Tube Assembly Bé 1 618451 A/4 FIIC Swivel Run x 3/& HIIC
41 1 614628 Right Hydrailic Tube Main Drive A7 1 Blabds I NPT Steel Pipe Tee
&2 1 614629 Left Hydraulic Tube Assembly Main Drive 1] 3 610305 3/46 NPT = 90 x 3/4 HJIIC
43 i 611159 3/4 HOR Plug Ha 1 fh18322 1 NPT x 1 5/16 HJIC
ah & 611125 3/4 HOR x 3/6 HJIC a0 2 61RGT0 1 5/16 MOR x 3/4 HIIC
45 & 61496 3/6 MOR x 45 x 9/16 HJIC a1 2 618541 1 5/16 FJIC ®x 1 1/16 HIIC
L10 1 201102 1/4 NFT Pipe Plug 92 F4 618535 1 1/16 HOR x 90 x ¥/8 HJIC
NOTE: * Part No, 618315 Used Only With Straight Leg Option.
-
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P/N

606585
610484
606873
607504
610467
6146313
605601
607512
618425
620900
610051
618550
618568
507015
506200
306701
506409
715660
506005
505200
714331
506410
618144
614507
618323
503700
505110
618322
618186
618309
610186

1986 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

FOUR-ROW ROLLER WITHOUT TASSELTROL

REFERENCE DRAWING NO. - 498226
Deseription Ref. Req.

Cesgna 3-Spool Valve 32 1
Bundstrand Pump 4.58 Cu.ln. a3 1
BGa6 Flow Divider 14 7
B50 Flow Divider 15 2
Motor Control Valve 6 1
Manifeld 37 1
Gresen Filter 38 2
RL50 Relief Valve 39 1
9/16 MOR x 45 x 9/16 MJIC 40 [
Hydraulie Cylinder 41 2
Branes Hydraulic Hetor 42 1
4-Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 FNPT 43 &
4-Bolt Flange x 1 1/2 FNPT 44 i
1 1/2 NPT To 1 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing 45 1
1 1/4 NPT Close Nipple 46 2
1 1/4 NPT Side Outlet Elbow 47 ]
1 1/4 NPT x 45 Street Elbow 48 2
1 1/4 NPT % 1 1/4 Hose Barb 49 8
1 1/4 NPT To 1 NPT Reducer Bushing 50 1
1 NPT x 90 Street Elbow 51 2
1 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb 52 1
1 1/4 NPT x 90 Street Elbow 53 1
1 1/4 NPT x 1 NPT Hex Pipe Nipple 54 1
10C1A=10FJX=10F.JX=168 55 1
7/B HIIC x 45 x 1/2 MNPT 56 1
1/2 NPT Fipe Plug 57 1
1 NPT x 45 Street Elbow 58 &
1 5/16 MJIC x 1 NPT 59 2
1 5/16 HOR x 1 5/16 MJIC &0 4
1 1/16 MOR x 7/8 MJIC 61 2
1 1/16 HOR Plug 62 1

NOTE:

##% Relief Pressure Should Be Set At 1500 PSI.

BN

618324
618178
500000
610185
505213
618579
618126
618279
618107
618072
618577
618119
618486
610193
618019
611122
614623
611128
601289
614649
614630
614631
614632
615473
614348
614627
616027
614639
614101
B14625
614626

Deseription
1 1/4 MNPT % 90 x 1 5/16 MJIC
1 5/16 MOR x 90 x 1 5/16 MJIC
1/2 NPT Hex Pipe Nipple
1 NPT x 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
1 NPT x 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
3/4 NPT x 1 1/16 FJIC Swivel
9/16 MIIC x 9/16 MOR
7/8 HOR x 90 x 1 1/16 HJIC
1/2 NPT x 90 x 9/16 MJIC
7/B HOR x 1/2 FNPT

1 5/16 MJIC Unien

9/16 MJIC x 90 x 9/16 HOR
9/16 MJIC Swivel Run Tee
9/16 MJIC Bulkhead Tee

9/16 HIIC Union Tee

1/4 NPT x 90 x 9/16 MJIC
10C1T-10FJX~10FJX=80

7/8 HOR x 50 x 7/8 HJIC

1 1/4 2-Brald Red Hose x 134
Restrictor Elbow 1-Way
Hydraulic Tube Aux Drive
Hydraulic Tube Control Valve
Hydraulie Tube Return Manifald
6C1T=-6FJX=BFJX=18
16C1T=16FJX=16FJX=25
6C1T-6FJX-6FTX-45
4C1A=6FJX=6FTX=39
4C1A=6FIX=6FJX=126
AC1A-6FJX-6FJX-133
BC1T-6FIX-6FIX-30
6C1T-6FJX-6FTX-38
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1986 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
FOUR-ROW ROLLER WITH TASSELTROL
REFERENCE DRAWING NO, - 498227

Ref. Reg. P/N Deseription Ref. Req. P/N Description

1 1 610483 Electric Hydraulic Valve 34 1 500000 1/2 HNPT Hex Pipe Nipple

2 1 610484 Sundstrand Pump 4,58 Cu,ln, a5 ] 500005 11/16 FPS Cap Nut

3 1 606873 BG46 Flow Divider 16 1 505213 1 NPT To 3/4 Reducer Bushing
i 1 607504 B50 Flow Divider 37 1 618579 1 1/16 FJIC Swivel x 3/4 NPT
5 1 610467 Motor Contral Valve 38 1 618310 9/16 MJIC x 7/8 HOR

b 1 614633 Hydraulie Manifold 39 1 618279 1 1/16 MIIC x 90 x 7/8 MOR
7 1 605601 Gresen Filter 40 2 6018107 9/16 MIIC x 90 x 1/1 HNPT
8 1 607512 Relief Valve 4] 1 618072 7/8 MOR x 1/2 FNPT

9 1 610447 Inline Hydraulic Filter 42 1 618109 3/4 HOR x 9/16 MJIC

10 2 620900 Hydraulie Cylinder 43 6 618119 9/16 MIIC x 90 x 9/16 HMOR
11 b4 610051 Hydraulic Motor L& 1 618170 3/4 MOR x 9/16 FOR

12 1 618550 4-Balt Flange x 1 1/4 FNPT 45 1 618562 9/16 MOR x 90 x 1/4 HNPT

13 1 618568 4=Bolt Flange x 1 1/2 FNPT 46 1 610185 9/16 HMOR Plug

14 1 507015 1 1/2 NPT x 1 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing 4f 3 611122 9/16 HJIIC x 90 x 1/4 MNPT
15 1 506200 1 1/4 Close Nipple 48 1 601289 1 1/4 2=Braid x 134 Hose

16 1 506701 I 1/4 NPT x 90 Side Outlet Elbow 49 8 611128 7/8 MIIC % 90 % 7/8 MIIC

17 1 506409 1 1/4 NPT x 45 Street Elbow 50 2 737810 1/4 NPT Nozzle Boedy

18 2 715660 1 1/4 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb 51 2 618019 9/16 MIIC Union Tee

19 1 506005 1 1/4 NPT Te | NPT Reducer Bushing 52 1 610193 9/16 HIIC Bulkhead Tee

20 1 505200 1 NPT x 90 Street Elbow 53 1 615473 6C1T=-6FIX-BFJX=18

21 1 714331 1 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb 34 1 618577 1 5/16 HJIC Union

22 1 306410 1 1/4 NPT x 90 Street Elbow 55 1 614630 Hydraulic Tube Aux Drive

23 1 618144 1 1/4 NPT To 1 NPT Hex Pipe Nipple 56 1 614631 Hydraulie Tube Center Valve
24 1 618324 1 1/4 NPT x 90 x 1 5/16 HJIC 57 1 614632 Hydraulic Tube Return Manifold
25 2 618323 7/8 MIIC 45 x 1/2 MNPT 58 2 614639 LUIA-BFIX=6FJX=-126

2% 3 503700 1/2 NPT Pipe Plug 59 4 616027 4C1A-6FJX-6FJX-39

27 1 505110 I NPT = 45 Street Elbow 60 2 6l4623 10C1T=10FJX=10F.JX=80

28 3 618322 1 5/16 HJIC x 1 NPT 61 [ 614507 10C1A=10FJX=10F.JX=168

29 1 618186 1 5/16 HJIC x 1 5/16 HOR 62 2 614101 4C1A-6FIX-6FJX-133

10 2 618300 7/8 MIIC % 1 1/16 HOR 63 1 614627 ECIT-6FJX=6FJX-45

3n 2 610186 1 1/16 HOR Plug 1 1 614626 6C1T-6FTX-6FJX-18

2 1 618178 1 5/16 HJIC x 90 x 1 5/16 HOR 65 1 614625 6C1T=6FJX=6FJX-30

33 2 138859 50 Mesh Strainer 66 1 614348 16C1T-16FJX- 16FJX-25

NOTE: ** Relief Pressure Should Be Set At 1500 PSI.
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P/N

606585
610484
606873
607504
610467
6146373
605601
607512
618425
620900
610051
618550
618568
507015
506200
506701
506408
7115660
506005
505200
714331
506410
618144
611124
618323
503700
505110
618322
618186
618309
610186
618324
618178

1986 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
SIX=ROW ROLLER WITHOUT TASSELTROL
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. = 498228

Description

Cesana 3-5Spool Valve
Sundstrand Pump 4.58 Cu.lIn.
BG4t Flaw Divider

B50 Flow Divider
Motor Control Valve
Hydraulic Manifold

Gresen Filter
RL50 Relief Valve
/16 MOR = 45 = 9/16 HIIC
Hydraulic Cylinder
Barnes Hydraulic Hotor
hG=Balt Flange x 1 1/4 FNPT
4=Bolt Flange x 1 1/2 FNPT
1/2 NPT Te 1 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
1/4 NPT Close Nipple

1/4 Side Outlet nﬂco:

1/4 NPT x 45 Strest Elbow
1/4 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb
1/4 NFT To 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
NPT x 90 Street Elbow

NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb

1/4 NFT x 90 Street Elbow
1/4 NPT Hex Pipe Nipple
/2 NPT x 90 x 7/8 MJIC
/8 HIIC x 45 x 1/2 HNFT
/2 NPT Pipe Plug

NPT x 45 Strect Elbow

5/16 MJIC x 1 NPT

5/16 MOR x 1 5/16 MJIC

1/4 HOR = 7/8 HJIIC

1/16 MOR Plug

1/4 NPT x 90 % 1 5/16 MJIC
5/16 HOR x 90 x 1 5/16 MJIC

S

NOTE: ** Relief Pressure Should Be Set At 1500 PSI.

= B3 =

Ref. Req. P/N
34 2 500000
35 1 618440
16 1 505213
37 1 618579
38 2 618126
19 1 618279
40 4 618107
41 2 618072
52 1 618577
43 8 618119
4h 2 618486
45 1 610193
46 3 618019
47 3 611122
48 1 614626
49 z2 611128
50 1 601289
51 3 614649
52 1 614630
53 1 614631
54 1 614632
55 1 615473
56 1 614348
57 1 614627
58 6 616027
59 2 614501
1] & 611212
61 3 614077
62 F 611210
63 Z 614625
66 3 614623
65 L 614624

Deacription

1/2 NPT Hex Pipe Nipple
9/16 HIIC x 90 x 9/16 HOR

1 NPT % 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
3/4 NPT = 1 1/16 FJIC Swivel
9/16 HJIC x 9/16 MOR

7/8 MOR % 90 x 1 1/16 MIIC
1/2 NPT x 90 x 9/16 HJIC

7/8 MOR x 1/2 FNPT

1 5/16 MJIC Union

9/16 HJIC x 90 x 9/16 HOR
9/16 MJIC Swivel Run Tee
9/16 MIIC Bulkhead Tee

9/16 HJIC Union Tee

1/4 NPT = 90 x 9/16 MJIC
6C1T-6FTX-6FJX-38

7/8 MOR x 90 x 7/8 HJIC

1 1/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 134
Restrictor Elbow 1-Way
Hydraulic Tube Aux Drive
Hydraulie Tube Contrel Valve
Hydraulic Tube Return Hanifold
6C1T=6FJX=8FJX=18
16C1T-16FTX-16FTX-25
6C1T-6FJX-6FTX-45
4C1A-6FJX-6FJX-19
10C1T-10FTX-10FJX-139
4C1A=6FIX=6FJX=164
4C1T=6FJX=6FJX=68
4C1A-6FJX-6FJX-156
6C1T-6FIY-6FIX-30
10C1T=10FJX=10FJX=B0
10C1T-10FJX=10FJX=192
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Ref. Req.
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P/N

610483
610484
606871
607504
610467
6140633
605601
607512
737810
620000
610051
618550
618568
507015
506200
506701
506409
715660
506005
505200
714331
506410
618144
611124
618323
503700
505110
618322
618186
618309
610186
618178
738859
500000
500005

Electric Hydraulic Stack Valve 36 1
Sundstrand Pump &4.58 Cu.ln. 37 1
BG4E Flow Divider 38 1
B50 Flow Divider 39 1
Motor Contrel Valve 40 2
Hydraulie Manifold 41 1
Gresen Filter 42 1
RL50 Releif Valve 41 3
1/4 NPT Nozzle Body 44 1
Hydraulic Cylinder 45 1
Hydraulic Hotor &6 1
4=Rolt Flange x 1 1/4 FNFT &7 &
4=Bolt Flange x 1 1/2 FNFT 48 1
1 1/2 NPT To 1 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing 49 12
1 1/4 NPT Close Nipple 50 [
1 1/4 Side Outlet Elbow 51 3
1 1/4 NPT x 45 Street Elbow 52 1
1 1/4 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb il 1
1 1/4 NPT Ta 1 NPT Reducer Bushing 54 1
1 NPT x 90 Street Elbow 55 1
1 NPT % 3/4 Hose Barb 56 1
1 1/4 NPT x 90 Street Elbow 57 1
1 1/4 NPT Te 1 Hex Pipe Nipple 58 6
1/2 NPT x 90 x 7/8 HJIC 39 2
1/2 NPT x 45 x 7/8 HIIC @0 2
1/2 NPT Pipe Plug 61 2
1 NPT % 45 Steeet Elbow 62 2
1 NPT x 1 5/1é6 MIIC &3 1
1 5/16 HOR x 1 5/16 MJIC 6l 3
1 1/16 HOR x 7/8 MJIC 65 4
1 1/16 HOR Plug 66 1
1 5/16 HOR x 90 x 1 5/16 MJIC 67 1
50 Mesh Strainer 68 1
1/2 NPT Hex Pipe Nipple 69 |
11/16 FPS Nylon Cap Mut 10 1

un-nn_vﬂans

1986 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
SIX=ROW ROLLER WITH TASSELTROL

REFERENCE DRAWING NO. - 498229

Ref. Req.

NOTE: %% Relief Pressure Should Be Set At 1500 PSI.

P/N

505213
618579
618310
618279
618107
618072
618109
618119
618170
618562
610447
611122
601289
611128
618119
618019
610193
618480
618577
614630
614631
614632
616027
614501
614101
614077
611210
618324
614623
614624
614625
614626
614627
614348
615473

Description

1 NPT x 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing

3/4 NPT % 1 1/16 FJIC Swivel
7/8 HOR x 9/16 HJIC

7/8 MOR x 90 x 1 1/16 MJIC
1/2 NPT x 90 x 9/16 MJIIC
7/8 HOR x 1/2 FNPT

3/4 MOR x 9/16 MJIC

0/16 MOR x 90 x 9/16 HIIC
3/4 MOR x 9/16 FOR

9/16 MOR x 90 x 1/4 MNPT
Inline Hydraulic Filter

1/4 MNPT % 90 x 9/16 MJIC

1 1/4 2=Braid Red Home x 134
7/8 MOR =% 90 x 7/8B MJIC

9/16 HOR % 90 = 9/16 MJIC
916 HJIC Union Tee

9/16 HJIC Bulkhead Tee

9/16 HJIC Swivel Run Tee

1 5/16 HIIC Union

Hydraulie Tube Aux Drive
Hydraulic Tube Control Valve
Hydraulic Tube Return Hanifold
4C1A=BFJX=06FJX-29
10C1IT=10FJX=10FJX=139
GCIA=BFIX=6FJX=-133
4C1T=6FIX=6FJX=88

LE1A-6F IX-6FIX-156

1 1/4 HNPT x 90 x 1 5/16 HJIC
10C1T=-10FJX=-10FJX-R0
10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-192
6CIT=6FJX=6FJX=130
GC1T=6FJX=6FJX=38
GCIT=6FJX=6FJTX=45
16C1T=16FJX=16FJX=25
6CIT=-6FJX=-BFJX=18



_gE_

i e Sy, ety

T e ot




1986 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
FOUR-ROW TIRE PULLER WITHOUT TASSELTROL

S REFERENCE DRAWING NO. - 498230
Hef. Req. B/N Deseription Ref. Req. P/N Degeription
1 1 606585 Cessna 3=5pool Valve 29 1 618186 1 5/16 HOR x 1 5/16 HIIC
2 1 610444 Croge Pump 2.74 Cu.ln. 30 2 618300 1 1/16 HOR x 7/8 MJIC
3 1 006873 BG46 Flow Divider 31 2 610186 1 1/16 HOR PLug
4 1 607504 B50 Flow Divider 32 1 618090 1 5/16 HOR x 1 FNPT
5 1 610467 Motor Control Valve 13 2 618178 1 5/16 HOR x 90 x 1 5/16 MIIC
& 1 614633 Hydraulic Hanifeld 34 2 500000 1/2 NPT Hex Pipe Nipple
7 1 605601 Gresen Filter 35 2 610185 9/16 MOR Plug
8 2 607512 RL50 Relief Valve 36 1 505213 1 HPT Te 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
9 2 618425 9/16 HOR x 45 x 9/16 HJIC kY| 1 618579 3/4 NFT x 1 1/16 FJIC Swivel
10 2 620900 Hydraulie Cylinder 38 2 618126 9/16 MJIC x 9/16 MOR
11 4 604005 Orbit Hydraulic Hotor 3 1 618279 7/8 HOR x 90 x 1 1/16 HJIC
12 B 611147 3/4 HIIC x 1/2 NPT 40 4 618107 1/2 NPT x 90 x w:m HIIC
13 2 614649 Restrictor Elbow 1-Wa a1 2 618072 7/8 ;ow x 1/2
14 2 611122 1/4 NPT = 90 x 9/16 HJIC 42 1 618577 1 5/16 HIIC _._E,.u_.,
15 1 618532 3/4 FIIC Cap Nut 43 2 618119 9/16 HJIC x 90 x 9/16 HOR
16 1 505098 1 NPT Side Dutlet Elbow ihi 1 618486 9/16 HIIC Swivel Run Tee
17 1 505201 1 NPT Close Nipple a5 2 614382 BCIT-BFJX-BFJX-40
18 1 715660 1 1/4 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barh 46 4 614101 4CIA-6FJX-6FJX-133
19 1 714561 1 NPT % 1 1/4 Hose Barb a7 &4 614507 10C1A-10FJX-10FJX-168
20 1 505200 I NPT x 90 Street Elbow 48 1 614348 16C1T-16FJX-16FJX-25
21 1 714331 1 NPT % 3/4 Hose Barb 49 2 614625 6C1T-6FJX-6FJX-30
22 1 506410 1 1/4 NPT x 90 Street Elbow 50 1 601289 1 1/4 2=Braid Red Hose x 134
23 1 618144 1 1/4 NPT x 1 NPT Hex Pipe Nipple 51 1 614626 6C1T=-6FJX-6FJX-38
26 611124 1/2 NPT x m x 7/B MIIC 52 1 614627 6C1T=6FJX=6F.JX=45
25 2 618323 1/8 MIIC x 1/2 MNPT 53 1 614630 Hydraulie Tube Aux Drive
26 3 503700 1/2 NPT u_ ipe _.._.nu 54 1 614631 Hydraulic Tube Control Valve
11 2 505110 1 NPT x 45 Street Elbow 55 1 614632 Hydraulic Tube Return Manifold
28 3 618322 1 5/16 HIIC x 1 NPT

NOTE: W% Releif Pressure Should Be Set At 1500 PSI.
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1986 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
FOUR=ROW TIRE PULLER WITH TASSELTROL

REFERENCE DRAWING WO, - 498231

Ref. Req. FPF/N Deacription Ref. Req. E/N Description

1 1 6104R1 Electric Hydraulie Valve 1 2 610186 1 1/16 HOR Plug

2 1 610444 Cross Hydraulic Pump 2 1 618090 1 5/16 HOR x 1 FNPT

3 1 606873 Flow Divider BG46 33 2 618178 1 5/16 HIIC x 90 x 1 5/16 HOR
] 1 607504 Flow Divider B50 34 1 500000 1/2 MNPT Hex Pipe Nipple

- 1 610467 Hotor Control Valve 35 1 618109 3/4 HOR x 9/16 HJIC

[ 1 614633 Hydraulic Hanifold 36 1 505213 1 NPT To 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
7 1 605601 Gresen Filter £y 1 618579 1 1/16 FIIC Swivel x 3/4 NPT
B 1 607512 Relief Valve 38 2 618119 916 HJIC x 90 x 9/16 HOR

9 2 737810 1/4 NPT Nozzle Body 39 1 618279 1 1716 HIIC x 90 x 7/B HOR
10 4 620900 Hydraulie Cylinder 40 2 618107 9/16 MJIC x 90 x 1/2 MNPT

11 b 604005 Orbit Hydraulic Motor 41 1 618072 7/8 HOR x 1/2 FNPT

12 & 611147 3/4 MJIIC x 1/2 HNPT 42 1 618577 1 5/16 HIIC Union

13 1 618310 9/16 MJIC x 7/8 HOR 43 1 618170 3/4 HOR x 9/16 FOR

14 3 611122 9/16 MJIC x 90 x 1/4 MNPT b i 500003 11/16 FPS Cap Nut

15 1 610447 Hydeaulic Filter 45 2 614382 BCIT-BFIX-8FIX-40

16 1 505098 L NPT Side Outlet Elbow 46 4 614507 10C1A-10FJX-10FJX-168

17 1 505201 | NPT Close Nipple Y] 1 610185 9/16 HOR Plug

18 1 715660 1 1/4 NPT = 1 1/4 Hose Barh 48 1 614348 16C1T=16FJX=16FJX=25

19 1 714561 1 KFT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb 49 1 614625 6C1T-6FIX=-6FJK=30

20 1 505200 I NPT x 90 Street Elbow 50 1 601289 1 1/4 2=Braid Red Hose x 134
21 1 714331 1 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb 51 1 614626 6C1T-6FJX-6FIX-38

22 1 506410 1 1/4 NPT % 90 Street Elbow 52 1 614627 6C1T-6FJX-6FTX-45

23 1 61814k 1 1/4 NPT x 1 NPT Hex Pipe Nipple 53 1 614630 Hydraulic Tube Aux Drive

24 4 611124 7/8 MIIC x 90 x 1/2 MNPT 54 1 614631 Hydraulic Tube Control Valve
25 2 618323 7/B HIIC x 45 x 1/2 MNPT 55 1 614632 Hydraulic Tube Return Hanifold
26 | 503700 1/2 NPT Pipe Plug 56 2 614101 LC1A=-6FJX=-6FJX=131

27 2 505110 1 NFT x 45 Street Elbow 57 2 738859 50 Hesh Strainer

28 3 618322 1 5/16 MJIC x 1 NPT 58 1 618562 9/16 MOR = 90 x 1/4 HNPT

29 1 618186 1 5/16 MJIC % 1 5/16 HOR 59 1 618532 3/4 FIIC Cap Nut

30 2 618309 1 1/16 HOR x 7/8 HJIC

NOTE: %% Relief Pressure Should Be Set At 1500 PSI.
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Ref. Req.

B L i T - R

B/N

606585
610444
G06RBT
607504
610467
614633
605601
607512
618425
620900
604005
611147
614649
611122
618532
505098
505201
715660
714561
505200
714131
506410
618144
611124
618323
503700
505110
618322
618186

1986 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

SIX-ROW TIRE PULLER WITHOUT TASSELTROL

REFERENCE DRAWING NO.

Description

Cesana 3-Spool Valve
Cross Pump 2.74 Cu.In.
BG4E Flow Divider
B50 Flaw Divider
Motor Control Valve
Hydraulic Manifold
Gresen Filter
RL50 Relief Valve
9/16 HOR x 45 x 9/16 HJIIC
Hydraulic Cylinder
Orbit Hydraulic Motor

3/4 HIIC x 1/2 NPT
Restrictor Elbow 1=-Way
1/4 NPT x 90 x 9/16 HJIC
if4 FJIC n-m Nut
1 NPT Side Outlet Elbow

1 NPT Close Nipple
1/4 NFT z 1 1/4% Hose Barb

1 1/4 Hose Barb

90 Street Elbow

3/4 Hose Barh

90 Street Elbow
FT x 1 NPT Hex Pipe Nipple
x 90 x 7/8 MIIC
IC x 45 x 1/2 HMNPT

Pipe Plug

45 Street Elbow
MJIC = 1 NPT

MOR x 1 5/16 MJIIC

33
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30
31
32
33
34
33
36

37
38
39
40
4]
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

ab
al

= 4OR232

Req.

B B et i et ot bt e B e B RO L e B et B B e P e e e PO B e e L

NOTE: *% Relief Pressure Should Be Set At 1500 PSI.

B/N

618309
610186
618090
61R178
500000
618440
505213
618579
618126
618279
618107
618072
618577
618119
618486
614382
614501
614624
614348
614625
601289
614626
614627
614630
614631
614632
611212
614077

Description

1 1/16 HOR x 7/8 MJIC

1 1/16 MOR Plug

1 5/16 HOR x 1 FNPT

1 5/16 HOR % 90 % 1 5/16 MJIC
1/2 NPT Hex Pipe Nipple

9/16 MJIC x 90 x 9/16 MOR

1 NPT % 3/& NPT Reducer Bushing
3/6 NPT x 1 1/16 FIIC Swivel
9/16 HJIC x 9/16 HOR

7/B MOR x 90 x 1 1/16 HJIC
1/2 NPT x 90 x 9/16 MIIC

7/8 MOR x 1/2 FNPT

1 5/16 MJIC Union

9/16 MIIC x 90 x 9/16 HOR
9/16 HJIC Swivel Run Tee
BC1T-BFJX-BFJX-40
10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-130
10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-192
16C1T=16FIX=16FJX=25
6C1T-6FJX-6FIX-30

1 1/4 2=Braid Red Hose x 134
6C1T-6FJX-6FJX-38
6C1T-6FJX-6FTX-45

Hydraulic Tube Aux Drive
Hydraulic Tube Control Valve
Hydraulie Tube Return Manifold
4C1T=6FJX=6FJX=164
4C1T=6FJX=-6FJX-88
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P/N

610483
610444
60687

60750

610467
614633
605601
607512
737810
620900
604005
611147
618310
611122
610447
505098
505201
715660
714561
505200
714331
506410
618144
611124
618323
503700
505110
618322
618186
618309

1986 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

SIX=ROW TIRE PULLER WITH TASSELTROL

Description

Electric Hydraulic Valve
Cross Hydraulic Pump
Flow Divider BG46
Flow Divider
Motor Control Valve
Hydraulie Manifold
Gresen Filter
Relief Valve
1/4 NPT Nozzle Body
Hydraulic Cylinder
Orbit Hydraulie Motar
3/4 MIIC = 1/2 HNPT
9/16 MJIC % 7/8 MOR
G716 MIIC x 90 x 1/4 MNPT
Hydraulic Filter
1 NPT Side Outlet Elbow
1 NPT Close Nipple

/4 NPT x 1 ﬂxa Hose Ba
% 1 1/4 Home Barb

% 90 Street Elbow

NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb
1/4 NPT % 90 Street Elb
1/4 NPT x 1 NPT Hex Pip
8 MIIC x 90 x 1/2 MNFT
B MIIC x &4
2 ipe Plug
Strest Elbow

HJIC x 1 5/16 HOR
6 MOR x 7/8 MIIC

= e
S3

et b et e e Mg ] e e B el e R
e

REFERENCE DRAWING KO. - 4982313

Ref. Req.

rb 48

oW 52
e Nipple 53

£~
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NOTE: *F Relief Pressure Should Be Set At 1500 PSI.
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P/N

610186
618090
618178
500000
618109
505213
618579
618119
618279
618107
618072
618577
618170
500005
614382
614501

738859

Description

HOR x 9/16 MJIC

T To 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
1 1/16 FJIC Swivel x 3/4 NPT
9/16 MJIC x 90 x 9/16 MOR
1 1/16 HJIC x 90 x 7/8 HOR
9/16 MJIC x 90 x 1/2 MNPT
7/8 MOR x 1/2 FNPT
1 5/16 MJIC Unien
3/4 HOR x 9/16 FOR
11/16 FPS Cap Nut
8C1T-8FJX-8FJX-40
10C1T-10FJ=10FJX-139
10C1T=10FJX=10FJX=192
16C1T-16FJX-16FJX-25
6C1T=6FIX=6FIX=-30
1 1/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 134
6C1T=-6FJX-6FJX-38
6C1T-6FTX-6FTX-45
Hydraulic Tube Aux Drive
Hydraulic Tube Control Valve
Hydraulic Tube Return Manifold
LC1A-BFTX-6FJX-133
4C1T=6FJX=6FJX=88
9/16 MOR x 90 x 1/4 MNPT
3/4 FJIC Cap Hut
50 Mesh Strainer

11

15

15

1/2 HNPT Hex Pipe Nipple
uhu

1
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4 1986 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
i EIGHT-ROW TIRE PULLER WITH TASSELTROL

L REFERENCE DRAWING NO - 498234

Ref. Req. P/N Description Ref. HReq. PB/N Deseription

1 1 610483 Electric Hydraulic Stack Valve i3 1 618178 1 5/16 MJIC x 90 x 1 5/16 MIIC
i 1 610484 Sundstrand Hydraulie Pump 34 1 500000 1/2 HNPT Hex Pipe Nipple

3 1 606873 Flow Divider BG4G 35 1 618109 3/4 HOR % 9/16 HJIC

4 1 607504 Flow Divider B30 36 1 505213 1 KFT To 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
5 1 610467 Motor Control Valve 37 1 618579 1 1/16 FJIC Swivel x 3/4 NPT

6 1 614633 Hydraulic Hanifold 38 3 618119 9/16 HIIC x 90 x 9/16 HOR

i 1 605601 Gresen Filter 39 1 618279 1 1/16 MJIC x 90 x 7/8 MOR

B 1 607512 Relief Valve 40 2 618107 9/16 MIIC x 90 x 1/2 HNPT

2 i 737810 1/4 NPT Nozzle Body il 1 618072 7/8 MOR x 1/2 FNPT

10 3 620900 Hydraulic Cylinder 42 1 618577 1 5/16 MJIC Unien

11 8 604005 Orbit Hydraulie Motor 43 1 618170 3/4 MOR x 9/16 FOR

12 8 611147 3/4 MIIC x 1/2 HNPT bh 3 500005 11/16 FP5 Cap Nut

13 1 618310 9/16 MJIC = 7/8 MOR 45 2 614382 ACIT=-BFJX=BFJX=40

14 & 611122 9/16 MIIC = 90 x 1/4 MNPT ) 1 507015 1 1/2 NPT To 1 1/4 Reducer Bushing
15 1 610447 Hydraulic Filter LY 1 618324 1 5/16 MJIC x 90 x 1 1/4 NPT

16 1 506005 1 1/4 NPT To 1 NPT Reducer Bushing 48 1 614348 16C1T=16FJX-16FIX-25

17 1 506200 1 1/4 NPT Close Nipple 49 1 614625 6C1T-6FTX-6FJX-30

s 2 715660 1/4 NPT % 1 1/4 Hose Barb 50 1 601289 1 1/4 2=Braid Red Hose x 134

14 1 506409 1 1/4 NPT x 45 Stpeet Elbow 51 1 614626 6C1T-6FJX-6FTX-3R

20 1 505200 1 NPT x 90 Strect Elbow 52 1 614627 6CIT-6FIX-6FJX-45

21 1 714331 1 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb 53 1 614630 Hydraulic Tube Aux Drive

22 1 506410 1 1/4 x 90 Street Elbow 54 1 614631 Hydraulic Tube Contrel Valve

23 1 618144 1 1/4 NPT x 1 NPT Pipe Nipple 55 1 614632 Hydraulic Tube Return Manifold
%10 611124 7/8 MIIC x 90 x 1/2 HNPT 56 i 614101 4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-133

25 2 618323 /B MIIC x 45 x 1/2 HNPT 51 1 614077 LC1T-6FTX-6FTH-8R

6 1 503700 1/Z NPT Pipe Nipple 58 1 618562 9/16 MOR x 90 x 1/4 HNFT

27 1 505110 1 NPT % 45 Street Elbow 59 1 618532 3/4 FJIC Cap Nut

28 1 618322 1 5/16 HIIC x 1 NPT 60 a 738859 50 Mesh Screen

29 1 618186 1 5/16 MIIC x 1 5/16 HOR 61 1 618550 1 1/4 4-Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 FNFT
30 4 618309 1 1/16 MOR x 7/8 MIIC 62 1 618568 1 1/2 4=Belt Flange x 1 1/2 FNPT
N 6 614640 10C1T-10F.JX-10FJX-230 63 2 614501 10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-139

32 1 506701 1 1/4 KPT Side Outlet Elbow 11 2 614384 8C1T-8FJX-BFJX-237

NOTE: ¥ Relief Pressure Should Be Set At 1500 PSI.
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P/N

B06585
610444
606873
607504
610467
614633
605601
607512
618425
620900
618203
618574
614649
611122
611125
505008
505201
715660
714561
505200
714331
506410
61144
610185
618323
503700
505110
618322
G1B186
6168309

1986 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
FOUR=ROW CUTTER WITHOUT TASSELTROL
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. - 498215

Description

Cessna 3=-Spoal Valve

Cross Pump 2.74 Cu.In.

BG4é Flow Divider

B50 Flow Divider

Moter Control Valve
Hydraulic Manifold

Gresen Filter

RLSO Relief Valve

9/16 MOR % 45 % 9/16 HJIC
Hydraulic Cylinder

Barnes Hydraulie Motor

1/8 MJIC x 3/4 MOR
Restrictor Elbow 1-Way

1/4 NPT » 90 x 9/16 MJIC
/4 MIIC x 3/4 HOR

1 NPT Side Outlet Elbow

1 NPT Close Nipple

1/4 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barh
NPT x 1 1/4 Hoze Barb

NPT % 90 Street Elbow
NPT x 3/4 Home Barb

1/4 NPT x 90 Street Elbow
1/4 NPT x 1 NPT Hex Pipe Nipple
9/16 MOR Plug

7/8 MIIC = 45 % 1/2 MNPT
1/2 NPT Pipe Plug

1 NPT x 45 Street Elbow

1 5/16 HJIC x 1 NPT

1 5/16 HOR x 1 5/16 MJIC

1 1/16 MOR x 7/8 MJIC

NOTE: ** Relief Prossure Should Be Sst At

- — o —

i T

Ref. Req. PB/N

31 2 610186
iz 1 618090
13 2 618178
34 F 200000
35 4 614507
36 1 505213
37 1 618579
18 2 618126
39 1 618279
40 [ 618107
4] 2 618072
42 1 618577
43 2 618119
A 1 61BLRA
45 2 618530
1 2 614639
47 i 614101
4R 1 614348
49 2 B14625
50 1 601289
51 1 614626
a2 1 614627
33 1 614630
54 1 614631
55 1 614632
56 2 614368
57 2 611206
58 1 610193
59 1 615473
60 2 618546

1500 PSI.

Description

1 1/16 HOR Plug

1 5/16 HOR = 1 FNPT

1 5/16 HOR x 90 x 1 5/16 HIIC
1/2 NPT Hex Pipe Nipple
10C1A=10FJX=10FJX=160

1 NPT % 3/4 NPT Redueer Bushing
A/4 NPT x 1 H\_m FIIC Swivel
9/16 HIIC x 9/16 MOR

._:_w MOR x 90 = 1 1/16 MJIC
1/2 NPT x 90 x 9/16 HJIC

7/8 MOR % 1/2 FNPT

1 5/16 HJIC Union

/16 MIIC = 90 % 9/16 MOR
9/16 MJIC Swivel Run Tee

9/16 MIIC x 1/B NPT
4CIA-GFIX-6FTX-126
GC1A=6FIX-6FTX-133
16C1T=16FJX=16FJX=25
6C1T=6FIX=6FJX=30

1 1/4 2-Braid Red Home x 134
6C1T-6FJX-6FJX-38
6C1T-6FIX-6FJX-45

Hydraulic Tube Aux Drive
ltydraulic Tube Control Valve
Hydraulie Tube Return Manifold
8C1T-BFJX-BFJX-60
LC1T-6FTE=-6F.TX-66

9/16 HIIC Bulkhead Tee
6C1T=6FJX=8FJX=18

1/8 Run Tee x 9/16 HIIC
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Ref. Req. P/N

6104873
610444
606873
607504
610467
614633
605601
607512
737810
620900
611125
618203
618310
611122
610447
505098
505201
7115660
714561
505200

—
D 00 = SR B LD D

—
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610186
618090
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1986 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

FOUR=ROW CUTTER WITH TASSELTROL

REFERENCE DRAWING NO.

Description

Electric Hydraulie Valve
Crogs Hydraulic Pump 2,74 Cu.lIn.
BG4h Flow Divider

B30 Flow Divider
Motor Control Valve
Hydraulic Manifold
Gresen Filter
RL50 Relief Valve

1/4 NPT Nozzle Body
Hydraulic Cylinder

3/4 MIIC x 3/4 MOR
Barnes Hydraulic Motor

9/16 HJIC x 7/8 MOR

9/16 MIIC x 90 x 1/4 NPT
Hydraulic Filter

1 NPT Side Outlet Elbow
Close Nipple
PT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb
1 1/4 Hose Barhb

90 Street Elbow

3/4 Hose Barh
NPT x 90 Strect Elbow
FT x 1 Hex Pipe Nipple
x 9/16 MIIC
IC % 45 % 1/2 MNPT
ipe Plug
5 Street Elbow

Cx15/16 MOR
1 1/16 HOR
Plug
% 1
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Relief Pressure Should Be Set At 1500 PSI.

B/N

618178
500000
618574
505213
618579
618119
618279
618107
618072
618577
618170
500005
611206
614507
614639
614348
614625
801289
614626
614627
614630
614631
h14632
614101
618546
618562
614368
738859
615473
618530
610193
610185

Deseriptian

wxmzhmnuauuﬁm\_azn=
xnuq=nnww1nzﬁmm#n
/8 =uun X 3/4 MOR
zwﬂ 0 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
FIIC Swivel x 3/4 NPT
IC = 90 % 9/16 MOR
:uan x 90 x 7/8 MOR

x 90 x 1/2 NPT
1/2 FNPT
16 MIJIC Union
HOR x 9/16 FOR
11/16 FPS Cap Nut
LC1T-6FTX-6F IX-66
10C1A-10FJX-10FJX-168
4C1A-6FJX-6FIX-126
16C1T-16FJX-16FJX=25
6C1T-6FIX-6FTX-30
1 1/4 2-Braid Red Hose % 134
6C1T=6FIX-6FIX-38
6C1T-6FIX=6FJX=45
Hydraulic Tube Aux Drive
Hydraulie Tube Control Valve
Hydraulic Tube Return Manifold
4CIA-6FIX-6FTX-133
1/8 NPT Run Tee x 9/16 MIIC
9/16 HOR x 90 x 1/4 NPT
BC1T-BFJX-BFJX-60
50 Hesh Screen
6C1T=6FJX=6FJX=18
9/16 HIIC x -nm NPT
9/16 MJIIC Bulkhead Tee
9/16 HOR Plug
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1986 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
SIX=ROW CUTTER WITHOUT TASSELTROL
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. - 498237

Ref. Req. P/N Description Ref. Req. P/N Description
1 1 606585 Cezana 3=Spasl Valve 33 2 618178 1 5/16 MJIC % 90 x 1 5/16 HOR
2 1 610444 Cross Hydraulic Pump 2.74 Cu.ln. 34 2 500000 1/2 NPT Hex Pipe Nipple
3 1 606BT3 BGA4E Flow Divider 35 1 618440 9/16 MJIC x 90 x 9/16 MJIC Long
4 1 607504 B50 Flow Divider 36 1 505213 1 NPT To 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
] 1 610467 Hotor Contrel Valve 3t 1 618579 1 1/16 FJIC Swivel x 3/4 NPT
b 1 614633 Hydeaulic MHanifold 38 2 618126 9/16 HJIC x 9/16 HOR
7 1 605601 Gresen Filter 39 1 618279 1 1/16 MJIC x 90 x 7/8 MOR
8 1 607512 RL30 Relief Valve 40 4 618107 9/16 HIIC x 90 x 1/2 NPT
9 i 618425 9/16 HOR x 45 x 9/16 MIIC 41 2 618072 7/8 HOR x 1/2 FNPT
10 3 620000 Hydeaulie Cylinder 42 1 618577 1 5/16 MIIC Union
11 6 618203 Branes Hydraulic Motor 43 2 616119 9/16 HJIC x 90 x 9/16 HOR
12 ] 618574 7/8 MIIC x 3/4 HMOR b4 2 618486 9/16 MJIC Swivel Run Tee
13 3 614649 Restrictor Elbow 1-Wa 45 3 618530 9/16 MJIC x 1/8 NPT
4 3 611122 9/16 HJIC x 90 x 1/4 46 2 614501 10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-13
15 6 611125 3/4 MIIC x 3/4 HOR 47 ] 614624 10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-192
% 1 505098 1 NPT Side Outlet Elbow 48 1 614348 16C1T-16FJX- 16FJX-25
17 | 505201 1 NPT Close Nipple 49 2 614625 6C1T-6FJX-6FJX-30
18 1 7115660 1 1/4 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb 50 1 601289 1 1/4 2=Braid Hed Hose x 134
19 1 714561 1 NPT % 1 1/4 Hose Barh 51 1 6l4626 6C1T-6FJX-6FTX-38
20 1 505200 1 NFT x 90 Street Elbow 52 1 614627 6C1T=6F.JX=6FJX=45
21 1 714331 1 KFT x 3/4 Hose Barb 53 1 614630 Hydraulic Tube Aux Drive
22 1 506410 1 1/4 NPT x 90 Street Elbow 54 1 614631 Hydraulic Tube Control Valve
231 618144 1 1/4 NPT x 1 Hex ﬂwn Nipple 55 1 614632 =mn_._-_._:n Tube Return Manifold
24 1 611124 1/2 NPT % 90 % 7/8 MJIC 56 4 611212 LCIA=GFIN=6FJX=164
2% 2 A1B3] 7/8 MIIC x 45 x 1/2 MNPT 57 3 614077 4C1T-6FIX-6FIX-88
26 2 503700 1/2 NPT Pipe Plug 58 1 610193 9/16 MJIC Bulkhead Tee
7 2 505110 1 NPT x 45 StreeL Elbow 59 1 615473 6C1T=6FJX=BFJX-18
28 3 618322 1 5/16 HJIC x 1 NPT 60 3 618546 1/8 NPT Run Tee x 9/16 HJIC
29 1 6IB1BG 1 5/16 MJIC % 1 5/16 HOR 61 3 611206 4C1T=0FJX=6FIX=66
. 30 3 618309 7/8 MIIC x 1 1/16 MOR 62 3 614368 BCIT-BFJX=BF.JX=60
31 1 610186 1 1/16 MOR Plug 63 2 611210 GCIA=GFIX=6FJX=156
32 1 618090 1 5/16 MOR x 1 FNPT

-

¥k Relief Pressure Should Be Set At 1500 PSI.
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1986 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

6=ROW CUTTER WITH TASSELTROL

| WP REFERENCE DRAWING NO. - 498238
Ref. Regq. P/N Description Ref. Req. P/N Description
1 1 610483 Electric Hydraulic Stack Valve 35 6 6518574 7/8 MIIC x 3/4 MOR
2 1 610444 Cross Hydraulic Pump 36 1 505213 1 NPT To 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
3 1 606873 BG4E Flow Divider 7 1 618579 1 1/16 FIIC Swivel x 3/4 NPT
4 1 607504 B50 Flow Divider 18 3 618119 9/16 MJIC x 90 x 9/16 HJIC
5 1 610467 Motor Contrel Valve 39 1 618279 1 1/16 MIIC = 90 = 7/B MOR
6 1 614633 Hydraulic Hanifold 40 2 618107 9/16 MJIC x 90 x 1/2 HNPT
71 605601 Gresen Filter 4] 1 618072 7/8 HMOR x 1/2 FNPT
8 1 607512 RL50 Relief Valve 42 1 618577 1 5/16 MJIC Union
9 3 737810 1/4 NPT Nozzle Body 43 1 618170 3/4 HOR x 9/16 FOR
10 3 620000 Hydraulie Cylinder 4k 3 500005 11/16 FPS Cap Nut
11 6 611125 3/4 MIIC x 3/4 MOR 45 3 611206 4C1T-6FJX-6FIX-66
12 & 618203 Barnes Hydraulie Motor (13 2 614501 10C1T=10FJX=10FJX=139
t 13 1 618310 9/16 HIIC x 7/8 MOR &7 4 614624 10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-192
: 14 4 611122 9/16 MIIC x 90 = 1/4 MNPT 48 1 614348 16C1T-16FIX-16FIX-25
_m“_. 15 1 610447 Hydraulic Filter 49 1 614625 GC1T=-6FJX=6FJX=30
I 16 1 505098 1 NET Bide Outlet Elbow 50 1 601289 1 1/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 134
17 1 505201 1 NPT Close Nipple 51 1 614626 6C1T=-6FIX=6FJX=38
18 1 715660 1 1/6 x 1 1/4 Hose Barb 52 1 614627 GC1T-6FIX-6FJX-45
19 1 714561 1 MPT % 1 1/4 Hose Barb 53 1 614630 Hydeaulie Tube Aux Deive
20 1 505200 1 NPT x 90 Street Elbow Hi | 614631 Hydraulic Tube Control Valve
21 1 714331 1 HPT x 3/4 Hose Barb 55 1 614632 Hydraulic Tube Return Manifoald
22 1 506410 1 1/4 NPT x 90 Street Elbow 56 2 614101 4C1A-6FJX-6FJX-133
23 ] 618144 1 1/4 NPT x 1 NPT Pipe Nipple 57 2 614077 4C1T-6FIX-6FJX-88
24 1 611124 7/8 MJIC x 90 x 1/2 HNPT 58 1 618562 9/16 HOR x 90 x 1/4 HNPT
25 2 618323 778 HJIC x 45 x 1/2 HNPT 59 3 614368 BC1T-BFJX-BFJX-60
26 2 503700 1/2 NPT Pipe Plug 60 3 738859 50 Mesh Screen
27 2 505110 1 HPT x 45 Street Elbow 6l 1 615473 6C1T=6FJX=6FJX=-18
28 1 618322 1 5/16 MIIC x 1 NPT 62 1 618486 9/16 FIIC Swivel Run Tee
29 1 618186 1 5/16 HJIC x 1 5/16 HO 63 1 610193 9/16 HJIC Bulk Head Tee
1] 3 618309 1 1/16 HOR x 7/8 MIIC’ b 2 611210 4C1A-BFIX-6FJIX-156
N4l 1 610186 1 1/16 MOR Plug 65 3 618530 9/16 MIIC x 1/8 MNPT
32 1 618090 1 5/146 HOR x 1 FNPT 66 3 618546 1/8 HNPT Run Tee 9/16 MJIC
33 2 618178 1 5/16 HJIC % 90 x 1 5/16 MOR 67 1 618109 3/4 MOR x 9/16 MIIC
3 1 500000 1/Z HNPT Hex Pipe Nipple

NOTE: “¥ Relief Pressure Should Be Set At 1500 PSI.
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1986 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEHATIC
B=ROW CUTTER WITHOUT TASSELTROL
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. - 498239

Ref. Req. F/N Description Ref. Req. P/N Description
1 1 606585 Cesana 3-Spoeal Valve 15 1 618440 9/16 MJIC x 90 x 9/16 HOR Long
2 1 610484 Sundstrand Pump 4.58 Cu.lIn. 36 1 505213 1 NPT Ta 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
3 1 606874 BG4t Flow Divider 37 1 618579 1 1/16 FJIC Swivel x 3/4 NPT
[ 1 607504 B50 Flow Divider 38 F 618126 9/16 MJIC x 9/16 HOR
5 1 610467 Hotor Control Valve 39 1 618279 1 1/16 HIIC x 90 x 7/8 HOR
6 1 614633 Hydraulic Manifold Lo 4 618107 9/16 MIIC x 90 % 1/2 MNPT
7 1 605601 Gresen Filter 41 2 618072 7/8 MOR % 1/2 FNPT
8 2 607512 RL50 Relief Valve 43 1 618577 1 5/16 MIIC Union
9 3 618425 9/16 HOR x 45 x 9/16 HIIC 43 2 618119 9/16 HIIC x 90 x 9/16 HOR
i 620900 Hydraulic Cylinder il 3 618486 9/16 MJIIC Swivel Run Tee
8 618203 Barnes Hydraulic Moter 45 b 618530 9/16 MJIC x 1/8 NPT
B 618574 7/8 MJIC x 3/4 HOR 46 1 618324 1 5/16 MIIC x 90 x 1 1/4 MNPT
1 614649 Restrictor Elbow 1-Way 47 1 618550 1 1/4 L=Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 FNPT
3 611122 9/16 MJIC x 90 x 1/4 MNPT 48 1 614348 16C1T=-16FJ%-16FJ%-25
B 611125 3/4 MIIC x 3/4 HOR 49 2 614625 GCIT-6FJX-6FJX-30
1 507015 1 1/2 NPT To 1 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing 50 1 601289 1 1/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 134
1 506701 1 1/4 NPT Side Outlet Elbow al 1 614626 GC1T-6FJX-6FJX-38
2 715660 11/4 x “ 1/4 Hose Barb 52 1 614627 GC1T=6F JX=6FJX=45
1 506409 1 1/4 NPT x 45 Street Elbow 53 1 614630 Hydraulic Tube Aux Drive
1 505200 1 NET x 00 Street Elbow 54 1 614631 Hydraulic Tube Contrel Valve
1 714331 1 NPT x E:. Hase Barb 55 1 614632 Hydraulic Tube Return Manifold
1 506410 1 1/4 NPT x 90 Street Elbow 56 4 611246 4C1IA=6FIX=6FJX=174
1 618144 1 1/4 NPT x 1 NPT Pipe Nipple 3] 3 614077 4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-88
2 611124 7/8B HJIC x 90 x 1/2 HNPT 58 1 610193 9/16 MJIC Bulkhead Tee
2 618323 .:a MJIC x 45 x 1/2 MNPT 59 1 615473 6CIT=-6FJX-6FJX-18
1 503700 1/2 NBT Pipe Plug 60 4 618546 1/8 NPT Run Tee x 9/16 MJIC
1 505110 1 NPT x 45 Street Elbow 61 2 611206 ACIT-6FJX-6FJX-66
3 618322 1 5/16 HJIC x 1 NPT 62 2 614368 BC1T=BFJX=8FJX=60
1 618186 1 5/16 MIIC x 1 5/16 HOR 63 1 618568 1 1/2 4-Bolt Flange 2 1 1/2 FNPT
4 618309 1 1/16 MOR % 7/8 HJIC b4 2 614101 an._p.mﬁhx.mﬁun-_uwn
1 506005 1 1/4 NPT To 1 NPT Reducer Bushing 65 2 614425 BCIT-RFIX-BFJX-132
1 506200 1 1/4 NPT Clase Nipple 6h 3 614154 LC1T=-6FIX=6FJX=221
1 618178 1 5/16 MIIC x 90 x 1 5/16 MOR 67 2 614501 10C1T=10FJX-10FJX-119
2 500000 1/2 MNPT Hex Pipe Nipple 68 6 6lab4] 10C1T=-10FJX=10FJX=-276

NOTE: % Relief Pressure Should Be Set At 1500 PSI.
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1986 R200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
8-ROW CUTTER WITH TASSELTROL

REFERENCE DRAWING NOD. = 498240

L

Ref. Req. P/N Description Ref. Req. F/N Description

1 1 610483 Electric Hydraulic Stack Valve 7 1 G1B579 1 1/16 FJIC Swivel x 3/4 NPT
21 610484 Sundsteand Pump 4.58 Cu.lIn. 18 1 618119 9/16 MJIC x 90 x 9/16 HOR

3 1 606873 BG46 Flow Divider 39 i 618279 1 1/16 HIIC x 90 x 7/8 HOR

i 1 607504 B50 Flow Divider 40 2 618107 9/16 MJIC x 90 % 1/2 MNFT

5 1 610467 Hotor Control Valve 41 1 618072 7/8 MOR x 1/2 FNFT

6 1 614633 Hydraulic Manifold 42 1 618577 1 5/16 MIIC Union

7 1 605601 Gresen Filter 43 1 618170 3/4 MOR x 9/16 FOR

] 1 607512 RLS0 Relief Valve i 3 500005 11/16 FPS Cap Nut

9 3 737810 1/4 NPT Nozzle Bady 45 1 618550 1 1/4 4-Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 MNPT
10 3 620000 Hydraulic Cylinder Lb 1 618324 1 5/16 HIIC x 90 x 1 1/4 MNPT
11 i 611125 3/4 MJIC x 3/4 HOR 47 1 618568 1 1/2 4-Bolt Flange x 1 1/2 FNFT
12 R 618203 Barnes Hydraulic Motor 4R 1 624348 16C1T-16FTX-16FTX-25

13 1 618310 9/16 MJIC x 7/8 MOR 49 1 614625 6C1T=-6FJX=6FJX=30

14 4 611122 9/16 MIIC % 90 x 1/4 MNPT 50 1 601289 1 1/4 2-Braid Red Hese ¥ 134
15 1 610447 Inline Hydraulic Filter 51 1 614626 BCIT-6FIX-G6FTX-38

16 1 506005 1 1/4 NPT To 1 NPT Reducer Bushing 52 1 614627 6C1T=6FJX=6FJX=45

17 1 506200 1 1/4 NPT Close zhmvpn 53 1 614630 Hydraulic Tube Aux Drive

18 2 715660 1 1/4 NPT % 1 1/4 Hoee Barh 54 1 614631 Hydraulie Tube Contral Valve
19 1 506409 1 1/4 NPT x 45 Street Elbow 55 1 614632 Hydraulic Tube Return Hanifold
20 1 505200 1 NPT x 90 Street Elbow 56 2 611246 4C1A-6FIX-6FTX-174

21 1 714331 1 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barh 57 2 614077 4C1T=6FJX=-6FTX-88

22 1 506410 1 1/4 % 90 Steeet Elbow 58 1 618562 9/16 HMOR x 90 x 1/4 MNPT

23 1 618144 1 1/4 NPT x 1 Hex NPT Pipe Nipple 59 2 614101 4C1A-6FTX-6FJX-133

2 2 611124 7/8 MJIC x 90 x 1/2 MNPT 60 3 738E59 50 Mesh Strainer

25 2 618323 7/8 MHJIC x 45 x 1/2 HNPT 61 1 615473 6C1T-6FJX=-8FJX-18

26 1 503700 1/2 NPT Pipe Plug b2 3 618486 9/16 FJIC Swivel Run Tee x 9/16 MIIC
27 1 505110 1 NPT x 45 Street Elbow 63 1 610193 9/16 HJIC Bulkhead Tee

28 3 618322 1 5/16 MJIC x 1 NPT [ 2 614368 BC1T=RFJX=BFJX=60

29 1 618186 1 5/16 MJIC % 1 5/16 HOR 65 & 618530 9/16 MJIC = 1/8 MNPT

30 4 618309 7/8 HIIC x 1 1/16 MOR bh A 618546 1/8 MNPT Run Tee x 9/16 MJIC
k)| 1 506701 1 1/4 NPT x 90 Side Qutlet Elbow 67 1 618109 3/4 MOR x 9/16 MJIC

f:nwuu 1 507015 1 1/2 NPR To 1 1/4 Reducer Bushing (1] 2 611206 4C1T-6FIX-6FJX-66

13 1 618178 1 5/16 MJIC % 90 x 1 5/16 MOR 69 2 614425 BC1T-BFJIX-BFJX-132

34 1 500000 1/2 MNPT Hex Pipe Nipple 70 : 614154 LCIT-BFIX-6FIX=221

3 B 618574 7/8 HIIC x 3/4 HOR 71 2 614501 10G1T=10FJX=10FJX=139

16 1 505213 1 NPT x 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing 72 [ 614641 10C1T=10FJX-10FJX-276

NOTE: %% Relief Pressure Should Be At 1500 PSI.
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ABBREVIATIONS

ADPTR - Adaptor

DET - Detail

FNPT - Female National Pipe Thread
FOR - Female 0-Ring

MJIC - Male J. I. C.

MOR - Male 0-Ring
P/N - Part Number
QTY - Quantity
REF - Reference
REQ - Required

ST - Street

SWIV - Swivel

UNC - Unified National Course (Thread)
UNF - Unified National Fine (Thread
W/ - With

WLD - Weldment
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